
Since its beginning in 1978, the National Institute for Staff and Organizational Development (NISOD) has sought 
to serve, engage, and inspire higher education faculty and staff. Our conference, resources, and publications strive 
to reinforce the importance of teaching and leading and to celebrate instructors, staff, and administrators who make 
good on the promise of the open door.

In 1989, in connection with a University of Texas national study of teaching excellence, NISOD hosted its first 
ceremony, held in conjunction with our annual International Conference on Teaching and Leadership Excellence, 
honoring and naming the individuals featured in this study as recipients of the NISOD Excellence Award. The 
response to that ceremony was so positive that we decided to begin what has become a celebratory tradition.

Early each academic year, we ask NISOD presidents to submit the names of individuals their colleges wish to 
recognize for excellence in education. Selection criteria are left to the discretion of each institution. All individuals 
whose names are submitted are recognized as NISOD Excellence Awards recipients. A special ceremony, featuring a 
video presentation to honor the recipients, is held on the final day of the annual NISOD Conference; all recipients 
are featured in the awards booklet and presented with a medallion that has been specially cast in their honor. (Those 
unable to attend the conference receive the medallion and booklet by mail.) 

We are indebted to NISOD colleges for their continuing support of this annual celebration. The Excellence Awards 
tradition gives NISOD the distinct privilege of honoring so many of our community colleges’ best. Community 
college faculty, staff, and administrators are true heroes in this world. Congratulations, from NISOD, to the 2012 
Excellence Awards recipients!

Dr. Coral Noonan-Terry
Interim NISOD Director

Foreword

Congratulations to the recipients of the 

2012 NISOD
Excellence Awards



2

2012 NISOD Excellence Awards

Alabama
Bevill State Community 
College
Anne McNutt, President

Kelvin Brown
Instructor, Auto Body Repair and 
Refinishing Technology

Chad Bryant
Instructor, Automotive

Reitha Cabaniss
Program Director, Nursing

David Schroeder
Instructor, History

Calhoun Community 
College
Marilyn Beck, President

Kenneth Anderson
Dean, Humanities and Social Sciences

Lanita Parker
Webmaster/Multimedia

Brenda Pruitt
Instructor, Nursing

Leigh Ann Rhea-West
Instructor, English

Shelton State Community 
College
Mark Heinrich, President

Carolyn Edwards
Director, Unity Center

Cynthia Harrell
Financial Affairs Clerk I

Allen Mallory
Instructor, Psychology

Snead State Community 
College
Robert Exley, President

Lisa Brock
Student Health Nurse

Amy Holmes
Executive Assistant, Student Services

Randy Maltbie
Chief Technology Officer

Matt Snyder
Instructor, Biology

Wallace State Community 
College
Vicki Hawsey, President

Tammi Gattis
Academic Advisor

Sharon Horton
Instructor, Health Information 
Technology 

Gary McMinn
Instructor, Machining Technology and 
Computer Numerical Control

Jason Morgan
Director, Financial Services

Tiffany Richter
Instructor, Music

Arizona
Arizona Western College
Glenn Mayle, Acting President

Francisco R.U. Aguilar
Associate Faculty, Physical and 
Wellness Education

Light R. Bryant
Professor, Mathematics

Steven P. Lund
Professor, Second Language Teaching

Michelle D. Sims
Professor, Business

David J. Sisson
Professor, Electrical Wiring

Forrest A. Straley
Professor, Theater

Central Arizona College
Doris Helmich, Interim President

Wendy L. Britt
Professor, Nursing

Kaiso Chuang
Professor, Mathematics

Karen M. Hindhede
Professor, English

Robert Suor
Professor, Welding

Clark H. Vangilder
Professor, Physics

Cochise College
J.D. Rottweiler, President

Dave Pettes
Instructor, Social Science

Estrella Mountain 
Community College
Ernie Lara, President

Christopher Coleman
Faculty, Psychology

Susan Malmo
Faculty, English

Bertha Medina
Faculty, Counseling

WWW.UACCM.EDUA JOURNEYWITH MEANING

NANETTE BERRY

CLARA PAQUETTE

LINDA ZAMBRANO

CONGRATULATIONS!

UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS
COMMUNITY COLLEGE AT
MORRILTON’S  2012 NISOD

EXCELLENCE AWARD RECIPENTS

University of Arkansas Community 

College at Morrilton is committed 

to excellence in learning and 

personal enrichment.



3

Celebrating Excellence

Arizona (cont.)
Phoenix College
Anna Solley, President

Kurt Chambers
Faculty

Victor Cornell
Faculty

Robin Cotter
Faculty

Michelle Dyer-Hurdon
Faculty

Beverly Jenkins
Faculty

David Laird
Faculty

James Sousa
Faculty

Steve Thorpe
Faculty

Julian Vasquez
Faculty

Pima Community College
Suzanne Miles, Interim Chancellor

Elisabeth Goodwin
Instructor, Adult Education/Distance 
Learning

Scottsdale Community 
College
Jan Gehler, President

Bonnie Gray
Professor, Social and Behavioral 
Science

Ron Schilling
Manager, Technology Training

Lisa Young
Faculty, Educational Support

South Mountain 
Community College
Shari Olson, President

Timothy S. Frank
Faculty, Engineering

Stephen F. Hustedde
Faculty, Computer Information 
Systems 

Yavapai College
Penelope Wills, President

Alan Lohr
Faculty, Gunsmithing

Kelly Trainor
Faculty, Biology

Arkansas
Arkansas State  
University-Newport
Larry Williams, Chancellor

Ken Beach
Instructor, Welding

Ashley Buchman
Director, Student Services

Sandra Massey
Vice Chancellor, Academic Affairs

Paula Morgan
Instructor, Data Processing

Bentley Wallace
Director, Business and Transportation 
Technology

Tressa White
Assistant Professor, Math and Science

Mid-South Community 
College
Glen Fenter, President

John Easley
Counselor, Title III Student Support 
Services/TRiO program

Michelle McMillen
Instructor, Communications

National Park Community 
College
Sally Carder, President

Stephanie Coke
Instructor, Sociology

North Arkansas College
Jacquelyn Elliott, President

Tim Coone
Instructor, English

Lana Fowler
Instructor, Business

Sherry Gibbany
Director, Medical Laboratory 
Technology

Carla Jacobs
Instructor, Practical Nursing

NorthWest Arkansas 
Community College
Becky Paneitz, President

Audley Hall
Chair, Language Arts and 
Humanities

Sean Lucero
Manager, Web Services

Quarter Page Ad
3.5” x 4.5”

Congratulations!

Beverly King Pam BellowsTara Jo Holmberg

NISOD Excellence Award Recipients



4

2012 NISOD Excellence Awards

Arkansas (cont.)
Pulaski Technical College
Dan Bakke, President

Martha Eshleman
Instructor, Anatomy and Physiology

Lisa Fisher
Director, Counseling and Advising

John Gregan
Adjunct Instructor, Developmental 
English

University of Arkansas 
Community College  
at Batesville
Deborah Frazier, Chancellor

Beverly Meinzer
Instructor, Chemistry

Heath Wooldridge
Director, Physical Plant

University of Arkansas 
Community College  
at Hope
Chris Thomason, Chancellor

Mary White
Director, TRiO Student Support 
Services

University of Arkansas 
Community College  
at Morrilton
Larry Davis, Chancellor

Nanette Berry
Instructor, Mathematics

Clara Paquette
Director, Assessment

Linda Zambrano
Instructor, Business

California
Long Beach City College
Eloy Oakley, President

Phyllis Arias
Professor

Camille Bolton
Coordinator, Public Relations

Mark Guidas
Deputy Director, Network Services

Modesto Junior College
Mary Retterer, Interim President

Patrick Bettencourt
Dean, Literature and Language

Bobby Boswell
Professor, Physical Education

Shirley Buzbee
Professor, Medical Assisting

Paul Cripe
Professor, Mathematics

Rosanne Faughn
Accounting Specialist

Denise Godbout-Avant
Laboratory Technician, Anatomy and 
Physiology

Kimberly Gyuran
Professor, Speech

Kimberly Kennard
Professor, Human Services

Michelle Marquez
Director, Center of Excellence

Michele Monlux
Professor, Anatomy

Adrienne Peek
Professor, English

Sacramento City College
Kathryn Jeffery, President

Diane Belair
Counseling and Student Sucess

Andy Divanyan
Computer Services

Sarah Eyanson
Administrative Assistant, Business

Dianne Heimer
Professor, Journalism

Jan Lee
Professor, Reading

Connie A. Zuercher
Professor, Physical Education, Health, 
and Athletics

Santa Rosa Junior College
Frank Chong, Superintendent/
President

Renee LoPilato
Instructor, Work Experience 
Department

Southwestern Community 
College District
Melinda Nish, Superintendent/
President

Henry Aronson
Adjunct Professor, English 
Composition

Nouna Bakhiet
Professor, Biology

Jeffrey Bucholtz
Adjunct Professor, Communication

Sylvia Garcia-Navarette
Adjunct Professor, Reading

Veronica Gerace
Adjunct Professor, Communication

Christopher Hayashi
Professor, Psychology

Janelle Williams
Counselor

West Hills Community 
College
Frank Gornick, Chancellor

Jim Grant
Instructor, Communications

Al Graves
Instructor, Geography

Ron Oxford
Librarian

Kimberly Sheffield
Basic Skills Instructor, English

Colorado
Pikes Peak Community 
College
Lance Bolton, President

Robert F. Hudson
Faculty/Department Chair,  
Culinary Arts

Connecticut
Manchester Community 
College
Gena Glickman, President

Margaret “Maggie” Moriarty
Professor, Occupational Therapy

Naugatuck Valley 
Community College
Daisy Cocco De Filippis, President

Barbara Antonicka
Professor, Humanities

Robyn-Jay Bage
Assistant Professor, Management

Steven Parlato
Instructor, English

Kathy Taylor
Director, Academic Support Center

Jane Wampler
Associate Professor, Mathematics

Norwalk Community College of Norwalk, Connecticut, 
salutes our 2012 NISOD Excellence Award                                                                                                                                            

recipients for their outstanding contributions to  
leadership and learning on our campus. 

Lauren Perlstein 
Professor and Coordinator  
of the Medical Assistant,  
Medical Office Management  
and Medical Office Specialist programs

Peter Daupern
Professor of Mathematics

Norwalk Community College
188 Richards Avenue
Norwalk, CT 06851-1655
www.ncc.commnet.edu



5

Celebrating Excellence

Northern Oklahoma College

Tonkawa, Oklahoma Campus 

Enid, Oklahoma Campus

Stillwater, Oklahoma Campus 

Andrea Appleman
Science & Math

 

Roy Chaney
 Social Sciences

Laura Marshall
 Business

2012 NISOD
Excellence Award Recipients

Congratulations 

Dr. Cathy  Moore 
Language Arts Brian Baird

 Nursing 



6

2012 NISOD Excellence Awards

connecticut (cont.)
Northwestern Connecticut 
Community College
Barbara Douglass, President

Pamela Bellows
Public Services Librarian

Tara Jo Holmberg
Associate Professor, Environmental 
Science

Beverly King
Director, Education Technology

Norwalk Community 
College
David Levinson, President

Peter E. Daupern
Professor, Mathematics

Lauren J. Perlstein
Professor, Nursing and Allied Health

Florida
Broward College
J. David Armstrong, President

David Asencio
Dean, Student Affairs/Instructor, 
Student Life Skills

Mariana Coanda
Assistant Professor, Mathematics

Paul Ricker
Senior Professor, Business/Program 
Manager, DECA

Edison State College
Patricia Land, Acting District 
President

Jay Koepke
Professor, Biology

Christy Smith
Professor, Mathematics

Florida Gateway College
Charles Hall, President

Pamela S. Carswell
Executive Director, Center for 
Teaching, Design, and Business

Doris E. Lombo
Professor, Anatomy and Physiology

Kacey N. Schrader
Associate Registrar

Ryan Touchton
Manager, Network and Security

Florida State College  
at Jacksonville
Steven Wallace, President

Shawna Coram
Professor, Business

Rawlslyn Francis
Professor, Technology

Monica Franklin
Professor, Dental Hygiene

Robert Greene
Professor, Education

Shannon Groff
Professor, Education

Laura Jeffries
Professor, English

Heidi Marshall
Professor, English

Jerry Shawver
Professor, Mathematics

Gulf Coast State College
Jim Kerley, President

Lloyd Harris
Associate Professor

Jason Hedden
Assistant Professor

Jennifer Trusty
Assistant Professor

Tara VanNette
Associate Professor

Hillsborough Community 
College
Ken Atwater, President

Richard Gaspar
Professor, Mass Communications

Robert King
Adjunct Professor, Religion and 
Philosophy (Ethics)

Susan Miletta
Instructor, Biology

James Wysong, Jr.
Professor, Earth Science/Program 
Manager, Science Department

Indian River State College
Edwin Massey, President

Gale Cohen
Professor, Human Services

Manchester 
Community College 

Applauds our 
NISOD Excellence
 Award Recipient

MANCHESTER 
COMMUNITY 
COLLEGE

Manchester, CT • www.mcc.commnet.edu

Margaret Moriarty, Professor
Occupational Therapy Assistant Program,  

Interim Program Director
 

“I am committed to living up to the  
expectations that accompany this award”



7

Celebrating Excellence

Palm Beach State College
proudly salutes three of its
outstanding faculty members
for their teaching excellence,
leadership and commitment
to student success.

www.PalmBeachState.edu
Palm Beach State College | 4200 Congress Avenue, Lake Worth, Florida          Belle Glade | Boca Raton | Lake Worth | Palm Beach Gardens 

Your Pathway to Success

2012

Andrew J. Geppert
Instructor, Machining Technology

Stephen M. Gibson
Associate Professor, English

Dr. Shari MacLachlan
Professor, Geography

NISOD EXCELLENCE

Award Recipients

Congratulations!

2012 NISOD  
Award Recipient

Scott  
Higginbotham



8

2012 NISOD Excellence Awards

More than 174,000 students | Nearly 2 million alumni  
8 campuses | More than 300 academic programs 
Numerous baccalaureate degrees

Miami Dade College 
congratulates our 

NISOD Excellence Award 

recipients and commends 

them for their outstanding service 

to the College and its students.

Magdalena Lamarre
Professor
Arts and Sciences

Elena Pérez-Mirabal
Associate Professor Sr.
English and Communications

Juan Miguel Morata
Professor
Natural Sciences, Health 
and Wellness

Dr. Lenora Yates
Department Chair
Generic Nursing

Dr. Miriam Frances Abety
Associate Professor Sr.
Natural and Social Sciences

Nora Dawkins
Associate Professor Sr.
EAP and Foreign Languages

Lourdes España
Associate Professor Sr.
Mathematics

Ece Karayalcin
Professor
Film and Television

The Power of Opportunity

For information, 
call 305-237-8888. 

www.mdc.edu



9

Celebrating Excellence

Florida (cont.)
Lake-Sumter Community 
College
Charles Mojock, President

Alexander M. Perez
Instructor, English/Program 
Manager, Developmental Studies

Miami Dade College
Eduardo Padrón, President

Miriam Frances Abety
Associate Professor Sr., Natural and 
Social Sciences

Nora Dawkins
Associate Professor Sr., English as 
a Second Language for Academic 
Purposes and Foreign Languages

Lourdes España
Associate Professor Sr., Mathematics 

Ece Karayalcin
Professor, Film and Television

Magdalena Lamarre
Professor, Arts and Sciences

Juan Miguel Morata
Associate Professor, Natural Sciences, 
Health, and Wellness

Elena Pérez-Mirabal
Associate Professor Sr., English and 
Communications

Lenora Yates
Department Chair, Generic Nursing

Palm Beach State College
Dennis Gallon, President

Andrew J. Geppert
Instructor, Machining

Stephen M. Gibson
Associate Professor, English/
Literature

Shari L. MacLachlan
Professor, Social Sciences

Pasco-Hernando 
Community College
Katherine Johnson, President

Barbara M. Craig
Associate Professor, Nursing

Kathleen H. DeSousa
Assistant Professor, Psychology

Phyllis H. Wrench
Assistant Professor, Information 
Technology

Pensacola State College
Ed E. Meadows, President

Mary Benson
Associate Professor, Mathematics

Shirlaura Bremer
Instructor, Collegiate High

Sheila Peterson
Professor, Allied Health

Kathleen Shelton-Lowe
Professor, Physical Sciences

Helen Stern
Adjunct Instructor, Engineering 
Technology

Polk State College
Eileen Holden, President

Paul Carbonell
Faculty, Theatre

Eric Roe
Director, Applied Technology

Seminole State College  
of Florida
E. Ann McGee, President

Jordan Camenker
Professor/Program Manager, Legal 
Studies

Paul Luby
Associate Dean, Arts and 
Communications

Carol Perezluha
Professor, Mathematics

Maudrilla Thompson
Professor, Nursing

James Turner
Professor, Biological Sciences

South Florida Community 
College
Norman Stephens, Jr., President

Peter Hamlet
Professor, Chemistry

Stacy Sharp
Professor, English

St. Petersburg College
William Law, President

Catherine Crumbs
Associate Professor, Nursing

Patricia Smith
Associate Professor, Communications

Li-Lee Tunceren
Professor/Lead Faculty Associate, 
Center of Excellence for Teaching and 
Learning

Coleen Jones
Professor, Office Administration 
Technology

Robert McCaffrey
Professor, Digital Media/Program 
Director

Amanda Saxman
Professor, Mathematics

Kimberly Traynor-Foster
Manager, Learning Support Services

Elizabeth Washington
Coordinator, Prep Mathematics

Georgia
Albany Technical College
Anthony Parker, President

Bill Underwood
Faculty, Automotive Collision Repair

Atlanta Technical College
Alvetta Thomas, Acting President

Barry Bates
Faculty, Arts and Sciences (Biology 
and Anatomy)

Helen Burkhalter
Faculty, EMT and Paramedic 
Technology

Cedric Haney
Faculty, Air Conditioning Technology

Robbie Howard
Faculty, Pharmacy Technology

Sonya McCoy-Wilson
Faculty, Arts and Sciences (English)

Patricia Miller
Faculty, Cosmetology

Debra Saunders
Academic Dean, Arts and Sciences

Oliver Simmons
Faculty, Aviation Maintenance 
Technology

Becky Tolson
Faculty, Dental Laboratory 
Technology

Shunda Ware
Faculty, Accounting

Bainbridge College
Richard Carvajal, President

Jennifer Harper
Assistant Professor, Biology

Alicia C. Messersmith
Administrative Secretary

Robin Wilber
Professor, Business

Brad Yourth
Associate Professor, Computer 
Programming

State College of Florida, 
Manatee-Sarasota
Lars Hafner, President

Margaret Z. Beck
Executive Director, Human Resources

Gladys Green
Assistant Professor, Social and 
Behavioral Sciences

Cheri Kittrell
Associate Professor, Social and 
Behavioral Science

Patricia Ramirez
Customer Service Coordinator, 
Financial Aid Services

Felix Rizk (Deceased)
Professor, Natural Sciences

Maria Spelleri
Assistant Professor, Language and 
Literature

Tallahassee Community 
College
Jim Murdaugh, President

Jeanne Barker
Associate Professor/Chair, Early 
Childhood Education

Lisa Beckley-Roberts
Associate Professor, Humanities/
Music

Jon Berryman
Associate Professor/Chair, Emergency 
Medical Services

Anthony Jones
Associate Professor, Biology

Richard Murgo
Professor, Political Science

Raksha Patel
Associate Professor, Developmental 
Mathematics

Valencia College
Sanford Shugart, President

Colin Archibald
Professor, Computer Programming

Jody Devoe
Professor, Mathematics

Suzette Dohany
Professor, Communications (Speech)

Bradley E. Honious
Director, Student Financial Assistance 
and Veterans’ Services



10

2012 NISOD Excellence Awards

From left: St. Petersburg College President Bill Law
stands with Anne Cooper, Senior Vice President of Academic

and Student Affairs and the college’s
2012 NISOD Excellence Award recipients. 

The honorees: Lillien Tunceren, Patricia Smith, Robin Wilber,
Brad Yourth and Cathy Crumbs.

Congratulates You!
2012 NISOD

Excellence Award Recipients

www.spcollege.edu 

Cathy Crumbs, Faculty, 
College of Nursing

“Outstanding Student 
Mentoring” award

Patricia Smith, Instructor, 
Communications.

“Excellence in College 
Preparatory Education” 

award

 
Lillien “Li-Lee” Tunceren, 

Lead Faculty Associate, 
Center of Excellence for 
Teaching and Learning 

(CETL)

 “Outstanding Peer 
Mentoring”

award
 

Robin Wilber, Professor 
of Finance, College of 

Business

“Innovative
Pedagogical Approach to 

Teaching and Learning” 
award

 

Brad Yourth, Instructor, 
College of Computer and 
Information Technology

“Innovation in the
Use of Technology”

award

12-1081 NISOD ad.indd   1 3/2/12   10:18 AM



11

Celebrating Excellence

The Tallahassee Community College District Board of Trustees would like to 
commend our faculty for their invaluable service to the College and its students.

Congratulations to our nisoD ExCEllEnCE awarD winnErs!

Raksha Patel
Associate Professor, Developmental Math 
Academic Support Programs
I believe that each and every one of 
my students has a dormant love for 
mathematics. My goal is to awaken 
that love. When my students leave 
my classroom, I want them to feel a 
confidence that will remind them 
that they can do anything that they 
set their minds to. 

Thank you for your exceptional leadership in and out of the classroom.

Lisa Beckley-Roberts 
Associate Professor, Humanities and Music 
Communities, Humanities
My students constantly inspire 
and challenge me to learn more 
about the subjects that I teach. I 
have learned that if I am open to 
hearing them, allowing them to 
grow and challenging them, they 
will never cease to amaze me. 

Richard Murgo
Professor and Program Chair, Political Science 
History Social Science
My job is to give students the 
opportunity to learn politics and 
be able to use it to benefit their 
everyday lives. This is accomplished 
by building one of the strongest 
relationships—the student-teacher 
relationship. I may make a positive 
change in the lives of my students, 
who hopefully will go on to make 
the world a slightly better place.

Jeanne Barker 
Associate Professor and Program Chair 
Early Childhood Development
Technology Professional Programs
I believe that every student has a 
gift, and it is up to me to provide 
an opportunity to use that gift. 
Watching students receive their 
credential or degree and work in 
their chosen profession assures me 
I did something right.

Jon Berryman
Associate Professor and Program Chair, EMS 
Healthcare Professions
Students come to us with the 
mindset that they want to succeed. 
It is my mission to provide students 
with an outline for success and 
many paths to choose for how 
they achieve success. The more 
confident and enthusiastic I am 
about what I’m teaching, the more 
engaged the students become.

Anthony Jones
Associate Professor, Biology 
Science and Math
One of my chief objectives is to 
teach the content of my course 
in a way that allows students to 
responsibly apply it in solving 
problems, making decisions, and 
becoming informed and productive 
citizens in their communities. 



12

2012 NISOD Excellence Awards

Georgia (cont.)
Darton College
Peter Sireno, President

Sarah Brinson
Academic Coordinator, Clinical 
Education, Physical Therapy

Teresa E. Eberhardt
Assistant Professor, English

Steven F. Preston
Writing Center Director, English

Tracy W. Suber
Assistant Professor/Assistant Dean, 
Nursing

Gainesville State College
Martha Nesbitt, President

Thomas Burson
Grounds Supervisor

Michallene McDaniel
Associate Professor, Sociology

Josette Ricker
Assistant Professor, Biology

Sarah Zerkel
Administrative Assistant

Georgia Military College
Peter Boylan, President

Jeffery C. Wells
Assistant Professor/Division Chair, 
History

Georgia Perimeter College
Anthony Tricoli, President

Kyle Barbieri
Instructor, Political Science

Carole Creekmore
Associate Professor, English and 
Humanities

Mark Hollier
Assistant Professor, Biology

Debra Moon
Associate Professor, Legal 
Environment of Business

Georgia Piedmont 
Technical College
J. Larry Teems, Acting President

Kimberley L. Sloan
Director, Student Success Center

Amanda Taylor-Rodriguez
Acting Vice President, Student Affairs

South Georgia College
Virginia Carson, President

Luck J. Watford
Instructor, Mathematics

Idaho
College of Southern Idaho
Gerald Beck, President

Levi Perkins
Instructor, Diesel Program

Randy Simonson
Professor, Psychology

College of Western Idaho
Bert Glandon, President

Cathy Carson
Faculty, Mathematics

Vic Hill
Faculty, Mathematics

Fern VanMaren
Coordinator, English as a Second 
Language

Illinois
College of Lake County
Jerry Weber, President

Donna J. Carlson
Professor, Mathematics

Robert W. Kerr
Instructor, Economics

Robert A. Remedi
Instructor, Biology

Danville Area Community 
College
Alice Marie Jacobs, President

Eric F. Simonson
Professor, Music

Elgin Community College
David Sam, President

Marilynn Ducar
Unit Adjunct Librarian

Marybeth Koos
Associate Professor II, Art History

Gary Norden
Associate Professor II, Automotive

Roger Ramey
Associate Professor I, Office 
Administration Technology

Kimberly Tarver
Professor I, Physical Therapist 
Assistant 

Heartland Community 
College
Allen Goben, President

Angie Castleman
Payroll Assistant

Jeffrey Graham
Program Assistant, Student 
Recruitment

Lisa Putnam Cole
Professor, Reading

Illinois Central College
John Erwin, President

Nicole Aitken
Professor, English and Language 
Studies

Kelly Crawford-Jones
Professor, Health Careers

Sher’ri Turner
Instructor, Social Sciences

Lincoln Land Community 
College
Charlotte Warren, President

Eve J. Fischberg
Professor, Occupational Therapy 
Assistant

Craig S. Norman
Truck Driver Training Specialist

McHenry County College
Vicky Smith, President

Judi Cameron
Instructor, Anthropology

Cheryl Galizia
Administrative Assistant to the 
Executive Dean, Humanities and 
Social Sciences

Matt Irie
Instructor, Art

Cynthia Van Sickle
Instructor, English

Moraine Valley Community 
College
Vernon Crawley, President

Jenine Galka
Instructor, Developmental 
Mathematics

Jason King
Assistant Professor, Developmental 
Mathematics

Christopher Riola
Assistant Professor, Developmental 
Mathematics

Nickolas G. Shizas
Assistant Professor, Psychology



13

Celebrating Excellence

Amanda Taylor-Rodriguez and 
Kimberly Sloan, you exemplify 
excellence and demonstrate values 
of integrity and commitment that 
are critical in the achievement of 
the mission of Georgia Piedmont 
Technical College.  
 
We are extremely proud of you!   

Congratulations

Amanda Taylor-Rodriguez
Acting Vice President of Student Affairs

Kimberley Sloan
Director - Student Success  
and Learning Support Center

J. Larry Teems, M.Ed. 
Acting President
Georgia Piedmont Technical College

The SCF District Board of Trustees,
President Dr. Lars A. Hafner,

and the entire SCF family appreciate your
leadership and commitment to excellence.

scf.edu

2012 NISOD Excellence Award &
Vice President’s Excellence Award

Dr. Felix Rizk
Patricia Ramirez

Maria Spelleri

2012 NISOD Excellence Award
Margaret Beck
Gladys Green

Dr. Cheri Kittrell

SCF is accredited by the Commission on Colleges of the Southern
Association of Colleges and Schools to award associate and
baccalaureate degrees. Contact the Commission on Colleges at

1866 Southern Lane, Decatur, GA, 30033-4097, or call
404-679-4500 for questions about the accreditation of SCF.

Congratulations
JCCC proudly salutes

Susan Pettyjohn           Daniel Hoerz            Irene Schmidt
   Mathematics                Hospitality                   Foreign 
                                     Management                Language

12345 College Blvd.
Overland Park, KS
www.jccc.edu
913-469-3803

Changing lives through learning at JCCC!

NISOD Excellence Award Recipients

NISOD_Award_Ad_Layout 1  3/2/12  8:57 AM  Page 1



14

2012 NISOD Excellence Awards

Illinois (cont.)
Morton College
Leslie Navarro, President

Brian Gilligan
Faculty, Accounting and Business

Elizabeth Paez
Faculty, Mathematics

Parkland College
Thomas Ramage, President

Matthew Hurt
Associate Professor, English

Triton College
Patricia Granados, President

Deborah Baness King
Dean, Academic Success

Deborah M. Hauck Ford
Director, Center for Access and 
Accommodative Services

JoBeth Halpin
Department Coordinator/Instructor, 
Architecture

Antigone Sharris
Faculty

Waubonsee Community 
College
Christine Sobek, President

Doug Jeppesen
Associate Professor, Art/Ceramics

Indiana
Ivy Tech Community 
College–Central Indiana
Kaye Walter, Chancellor

Anila A. Din
Ombudsman

Matthew L. Diuro
Coordinator, Call Center

Lorie L. Hacker
Associate Professor, Nursing

Ashley A. Nottingham
Project Manager, Corporate College

Donald E. Vondrak
Assistant Professor, ASA 
Mathematics

Ivy Tech Community 
College–Lafayette
David Bathe, Chancellor

Bruce Delaplane
Program Chair, Education 
Elementary/Secondary

Ivy Tech Community 
College–Wabash  
Valley Region
Ann Valentine, Chancellor

John Rosene
Program Chair, Agriculture

Iowa
Hawkeye Community 
College
Linda Allen, President

Martin “Marty” Kroenecke
Instructor, Power Technology

Iowa Central Community 
College
Dan Kinney, President

Shawn Haake
Assistant Professor, Education and 
Psychology Department

Stacy Johnson
Instructor, Business Department

Marlene McComas
Vice President of Instruction

Iowa Western Community 
College
Dan Kinney, President

Mary Buckley
Assistant Professor

David Hazlewood
Associate Professor

Dorothy Polan
Associate Professor

Ann Pross
Director, Cass County Center

Stacy Pulliam
Assistant Professor

Eric Weuve
Associate Professor

Kirkwood Community 
College
Mick Starcevich, President

John Dawson
Associate Professor, Mathematics

David Horsfield
Assistant Professor/Department 
Chair, Hospitality Arts

Melanie Nollsch
Professor, Early Childhood Education

Jed Peterson
Associate Professor, History

Susan Skoglund
Professor, French

19351 West Washington Street • Grayslake, IL 60030 
www.clcillinois.edu • (847) 543-2000

College of Lake County

Donna Carlson,  

Mathematics Instructor

Robert Kerr,  Economics Instructor

Congratulations!
2012 NISOD  

Excellence Award Recipients

Brian Gilligan 
Accounting/Business

Elizabeth Paez
Mathematics



15

Celebrating Excellence

Nicole Aitken, Ph.D.
Professor, English and Language Studies

Gallion Award
Full-Time Faculty

Sher’ri Turner
Instructor, Social Sciences

Teaching Excellence Award
Adjunct Faculty

Kelly Crawford-Jones
Professor, Health Careers 
Thomas K. Thomas 

Endowed Teaching Chair
Full-Time Faculty

I l l i n o i s  C e n t r a l  C o l l e g e

C O N G R AT U L AT I O N S  T O O U R
NISOD 2012 Teaching Excellence Award Winners

Nicole Aitken  •  Sher’ri Turner  •  Kelly Crawford-Jones



16

2012 NISOD Excellence Awards

Iowa (cont.)
Western Iowa Tech 
Community College
Terry Murrell, President

Mitzi Kirwan
Instructor, Business

John Kraemer
Instructor, Auto Technology

Shane Sampson
Instructor, Auto Technology

Kansas
Allen County Community 
College
John Masterson, President

Steven D. Sodergren
Instructor, Mathematics

Barton Community 
College
Carl Heilman, President

Kathy Brock
Nurse

Vern Fryberger
Instructor

Sherri Henry
Advisor

Karen Kratzer
Advisor

Kandi LeClear
Advisor

Claudia Mather
Coordinator, Distance Learning

Lisa Peterson
Coordinator, Testing

Nicole Schneider
Student Services

Dana Weber
Instructor

Bill Williams
Coordinator, Network Infrastructure

Jenna Wornkey
Administrative Assistant, Vice 
President’s Office

Butler Community College
Jacqueline Vietti, President

Sonja Sommers-Milbourn
Lead Instructor, Academic 
Achievement Center

Cloud County Community 
College
Danette Toone, President

Jamie Durler
Instructor, English and Speech

Randy Gantvoort
Instructor, Wind Energy

Cynthia Lamberty
Instructor, Science

Cowley College
Patrick McAtee, President

Adam Borth
Instructor, Humanities/Director, 
Communications

Scott Layton
Instructor, Natural Science 
Department

Deryk Ruddle
Lead MICT Instructor

Johnson County 
Community College
Terry Calaway, President

Daniel Hoerz
Associate Professor, Hospitality 
Management

Susan Pettyjohn
Professor, Mathematics

Irene Schmidt
Adjunct Professor, Foreign Language

Kansas City Kansas 
Community College
Doris Givens, President

Donald Alsdurf
Coordinator, Criminal Justice 
Program

Robert Beach
Assistive Technology Specialist

Lisa Cline
Web Master

Shirley Fessel
Coordinator, Transcript Services

Marcia Irvine
Assistant Director, Leavenworth 
Center

Sandra McGill
Coordinator, Financial Aid (TEC)

Beth Muir
Verification Coordinator

Joe Mundt
Fitness Specialist

Shirley Nichols
Associate Professor, Nursing

Susan Stuart
Director, Online Education Services

Janet Velazquez
Professor/Coordinator, Business 
Administration and Business Transfer

Paula Warren
Professional Assistant, Human 
Resources

Neosho County 
Community College
Brian Inbody, President

Linda Jones
Instructor/Division Chair,  
Applied Science

Paulette Parriott
Receptionist

Seward County 
Community College/Area 
Technical School
Duane Dunn, President

Jerri Lynn Lyddon
Director, Bookstore

Allison Lyon
Instructor, Health, Physical 
Education, Recreation/Assistant 
Director, Wellness

Janice Northerns
Instructor, English

Kimberly Thomas
Instructor, Business

Kentucky
Ashland Community and 
Technical College
Gregory Adkins, President

Richard Burnett
Division Chair, Manufacturing, 
Transportation, and Industrial 
Technology

Jason Shields
Information Systems Developer,  
Title III

Alice K. Thompson
Professor

Mary Lou Wallin
Office Assistant, Manufacturing, 
Transportation and Industrial 
Technology

Indian River State College

Recipient of the 2012
NISOD Excellence Award

1-866-792-4772 | www.irsc.edu

Congratulations!

Dr. Gale Cohen

Professor
of

Human Services



17

Celebrating Excellence

The Elgin Community College 
Board of Trustees, president, faculty, 
administration, staff, and student 
body congratulate their five NISOD 
Excellence Award recipients. Pictured 
clockwise from top left: Roger Ramey, 
Marybeth Koos, Kim Tarver, Gary 
Norden, and Lynn Ducar. They make 
our mission possible: to improve 
people’s lives through learning.

CONGRATS TO BUTLER’S 
Master Teacher 

of the Year

Sonja
Sommers-Milbourn

www.butlercc.edu

Professor - Academic Achievement Center 



18

2012 NISOD Excellence Awards

Kentucky (cont.)
Big Sandy Community and 
Technical College
George Edwards, President

Janie Beverley
Director, Disability Support Service

Gail Cooley
Admissions Advisor

Kameyo Johnson
Instructor, Chemistry

Deborah King
Business Affairs Assistant III/
Purchasing, Accounts Payable and 
Inventory

Mazola Salmons
Director, Grants

Paula Thompson
Professor, Business Education/
Director, Distance Learning

Chenzhao Vierheller
Professor, Biology

Jimmy Wright
Associate Dean, Student Affairs/
Director, Admissions

Bowling Green  
Technical College
Nathan Hodges, President

Gary Crump
Assistant Professor, English

Jimmy Isenberg
Campus Director, Glasgow Health 
Center

Mark Powell
Administrative Assistant

Elizabethtown Community 
and Technical College
Thelma White, President

Adam Huddleston
IT Support Specialist

Saundra Kimberlain
Online Student Counselor

Charles G. Logsdon
Associate Professor, Machine Tool 
Technology

Gateway Community and 
Technical College
G. Edward Hughes, President

Mallis Graves
Director, The Urban Center

Carissa Schutzman
Instructor, English/Division Chair, 
Developmental Education and 
Orientation to College

Hazard Community and 
Technical College
Stephen Greiner, President

Lesa Bryant
Student Affairs Assistant III

Angela F. Fugate
Human Resources Assistant

Harold Bart Massey
Manager, Information Technology

Deronda Mobelini
Professor/Director, University 
Center of the Mountains

Beth Pennington
Director, Title III

Henderson Community 
College
Kris Williams, President

Selena Miller
Assistant I, Institutional Research

Dianne Siewert
Professor, Nursing

Scott Taylor
Instructional Assistant, Adult Basic 
Education

Hopkinsville Community 
College
James Selbe, President

Peggy Bozarth
Professor, Nursing

Kelley Sandefur
Administrative Assistant, Allied 
Health

Jefferson Community and 
Technical College
Anthony Newberry, President

Christina Marsh
Manager, Carroll County Adult 
Education

Mary Warford
Administrative Assistant to the Allied 
Health Division Chair

Kentucky Community and 
Technical College System
Michael McCall, President

Gerald Adair
Associate Professor, English 
Bluegrass Community and Technical 
College

Beverly A. Atwood
Chief Business Affairs Officer

Philip Brashear
System Director, Change and Project 
Management Office

Teresa Burns
Web Services Manager

Allison Catron
Benefits Specialist

Terry Lutz
Professor/Program Coordinator, 
Communication Arts Technology

Lawrence Porter
Instructional Specialist, III/Adjunct 
Instructor, Bluegrass Community and 
Technical College

Loren Zink
Director, Administrative Computing 
Services, Bluegrass Community and 
Technical College

Madisonville Community 
College
Judith L. Rhoads, President

Diane E. Garrard
Student Support Services

Pam S. Smith
Associate Professor, Natural Sciences

Mary L. Stewart
Office Support Assistant, Financial 
Aid

Iowa Central
Community College 

Congratulates This Year’s 
Excellence Award Recipients.

Shawn Haake

Stacy Johnson

Maysville Community  
and Technical College
Ed Story, President

Tabatha Butler
Recruiter/Coordinator, Disability 
Support Services

Karen May
Education Specialist/Assistant, 
Disability Support Services

Donna C. Slone-Crumbie
Assistant Professor, Language Arts 
Education

Owensboro Community 
and Technical College
Jim Klauber, President

Marc Maltby
Associate Dean, Academic Affairs

Tonya Northenor
Assistant Professor, English

Jeffery P. Rowland
Maintenance Worker



19

Celebrating Excellence

Congratulations
Bunker Hill Community College NISOD Award Recipients
Left to right, Elizabeth Pabon-Szebeda, Project Manager, Pathway Technology Campus • Lee Santos Silva, Associate 

Professor, English Department • Anthony D. Fontes, Assistant Professor, Business Administration • Cecile M. Corona, 

Professor, English Department • Kathleen B. O’Neill, Ed.D., Director, Single Stop • Donald W. Tracia, Coordinator, 

Teaching, Learning and Instructional Technology Center (not pictured).

250 New Rutherford Avenue • Boston, Massachusetts 02129
617-228-2000 • www.bhcc.mass.edu



20

2012 NISOD Excellence Awards

Kentucky (cont.)
Somerset Community 
College
Jo Marshall, President

Tanya Cowan
Administrative Assistant, Health 
Sciences Division

Kathy Lewis
Professor, Mathematics and Natural 
Sciences

Lois McWhorter
Associate Dean for Business and 
Professional Services

Southeast Kentucky 
Community and  
Technical College
W. Bruce Ayers, President

Mitch Caudill
Library Specialist

William Hughes
Maintenance and Operations

Rick Mason
Director, Institutional Effectiveness

Gary Steenbergen
Professor, Computer Aided Design, 
Industrial Technology

Carolyn Sundy
Vice President, Diversity, Inclusion, 
and Special Programs

Erin Wilson
Director, Program Facilitation

West Kentucky 
Community and  
Technical College
Barbara Veazey, President

Karen Boyd
Coordinator, Institutional 
Effectiveness

Bobbi P. Buchanan
Custodial Worker II

Kimberly Russell
Assistant Professor, English/Program 
Coordinator, English Department/
Director, Quality Enhancement Plan

Louisiana
Baton Rouge Community 
College
Andrea Miller, Chancellor

Ana E. Boone
Assistant Professor, Spanish

Cindy Decker
Instructor, Construction Management

Russell Hills
PTEC Program Manager

Dynechia Jones
Instructor, Mathematics

Laddawan Kongchum
Library Serials Supervisor/Assistant 
Professor

Marty Lensing
Assistant Professor, Criminal Justice

Rosie H. McGhee
Computer Science

Betty Norton
Assistant Professor, Nursing and 
Allied Health

Andrea Scollard
Professor, Biology

Jeanne Stacy
Assistant Director, Academic 
Learning Center/Assistant Professor

Bossier Parish Community 
College
James Henderson, Chancellor

Bob Alexander
Instructor, Communication and 
Performing Arts

Darrell Chitty
Instructor, Communication and 
Performing Arts

Cammie Emory
Associate Professor, Science, Nursing, 
and Allied Health

Dawn Young
Professor, Behavioral and Social 
Sciences

Delgado Community 
College
Deborah Lea, Acting Chancellor

Abdelrahim Ayyad
Instructor, Mathematics

Marilyn Ciolino
Associate Professor, Accounting

Janet S. Colletti
Assistant Professor, CADD Program

Ty A. Delger
Assistant Professor, Radiological 
Technology

Raymond R. Duplessis Jr.
Assistant Professor, Physics

Wendy Garretson
Assistant Professor, Nursing

Terri Gonzales-Kreisman
Professor, Legal Secretary Certificate 
Program

Rene Randall
Assistant Professor, Respiratory Care 
Technology

Miguel Romar-Manuel
Assistant Professor, English

William R. Traylor
Assistant Professor, Motor Vehicle 
Technology

Kim Uddo
Professor, Nursing

Tedd M. Walley
Assistant Professor, Visual 
Communications, Graphic Design

Leah Diane Wooden
Instructor, Mathematics

Louisiana Delta 
Community College
Luke P. Robins, Chancellor

Scott M. Higginbotham
Assistant Professor, English



21

Celebrating Excellence

Congratulations
to Truckee Meadows Community College’s NISOD Excellence Award Recipients!

Your committment to student success and service to the college makes TMCC a leader in higher education in Northern Nevada.

Bridgett Blaque
Student Learning Outcomes and 

Assessment Coordinator, English Professor Pam Hawkins
Program Officer, Academic Affairs  

and Student Services

Dr. Lance Bowen
Biology Professor

Mona Concha-Buckheart
Director, Mandatory Services 

Interim Director, Admissions and Records

Dr. Marcia Hoch
Acting Program Director of  

Advisement, Re-Entry  
and Transfer Center

Dr. John Coles
Psychology Professor

7000 Dandini Boulevard, Reno, Nevada 89512  *  775-673-7000  *  www.tmcc.edu  *  TMCC is an EEO/AA institution.

OCCC Congratulates Our 2012 NISOD Excellence Award Recipients

“These incredibly talented and dedicated faculty create an amazing learning experience for our students at OCCC. 
My congratulations to the OCCC faculty who are being recognized. It is an honor that is richly deserved.”  

 —Dr. Paul Sechrist, President of Oklahoma City Community College

Michael Boyle, Professor of Music; Gail Malmstrom, Professor of Mathematics; Jennifer Ball, PTA Program Director/Professor;  
Nina Smith, Professor of English; Anita Williams, Professor of Business; Kim Kyker, Professor of Biology/Chemistry; 
Yuthika Kim, Professor of Psychology; Haifeng Ji, Professor of Computer Science. 



22

2012 NISOD Excellence Awards

Louisiana (cont.)
South Louisiana 
Community College
Natalie Harder, Chancellor

Jodie D. Boudreaux
Adjunct Faculty/Counselor

Nick Boudreaux
Maintenance Repairer

Mark LaRue
Instructor, English/Department 
Chair, English and Reading

Kimberly Lesley
Access Services Librarian

Southern University  
at Shreveport
Ray Belton, Chancellor

Ken Anyenechi
Assistant Professor, Human Anatomy 
and Physiology

Evonne O’Neal
Administrative Assistant

Beverly Parker
Director WTP, Workforce 
Development

Raegan Stearns
Archivist

Sowela Technical 
Community College
Michael Elam, Interim Chancellor

Addie Byrd
Instructor, Practical Nursing

Leslie Ferrygood
Instructor, Practical Nursing

Lisa Hancock
Instructor, Criminal Justice

Erik Jessen
Instructor, Graphic Arts

Linton Lecompte
Department Chair, Process 
Technology

Debbie Lejeune
Instructor, Office Systems Technology

Dorothy E. McCormick
Instructor, English

Terrell Saucier
Instructor, Industrial Instrumentation 
Technology

Kylie Schmaltz
Instructor, Accounting Technology 
and Office Systems Technology

Lewis Williams
Instructor, Automotive Technology

Maine
Southern Maine 
Community College
Ronald Cantor, President

Jeff Badger
Professor/Chair, Fine Arts

Charles Ott
Instructor, Fine Arts

Kevin Sweeney
Professor/Chair, English

Steve Willis
Professor/Chair, Fire Science

Maryland
Allegany College of 
Maryland
Cynthia Bambara, President

Cherie L. Snyder
Program Director, Human Services 
and Integrative Health

Anne Arundel Community 
College
Martha Smith, President

Thomas W. Edison
Associate Professor/Department 
Chair, World Languages

Susan M. Fox
Associate Professor, Nursing

Linda J. Johnson
Academic Coordinator, Clinical 
Education, Physical Therapist 
Assistant Program

Anne G. Kennedy
Curriculum Coordinator, English as a 
Second Language

Susan C. Kilgard
Associate Professor, Communications

Nicole R. Williams
Associate Professor/Coordinator, 
Human Services

Baltimore City Community 
College
Carolane Williams, President

Solomon Iyobosa  
Omo-Osagie II
Professor, Political Science and 
History

Chima O. Ugah
Head, IT Programs

12-073A

Moraine Valley Community College

Salutes 
Instructional 

Excellence
“Moraine Valley Community College is proud of Jenine
Galka, Jason King, Christopher Riola, and Nickolas Shizas
for their wonderful achievements. Appreciation also is
extended to the entire Moraine Valley faculty for their
commitment to superior teaching and student success.”

Dr. Vernon O. Crawley, President

Professor of the Year 2011

Master Teachers 2012

Nickolas Shizas
Assistant Professor
Psychology

Jason King
Instructor 
Mathematics

Christopher Riola
Assistant Professor

Developmental 
Mathematics

Jenine Galka
Instructor 

Developmental 
Mathematics

9000 W. College Pkwy.  Palos Hills, IL  60465-2478  moraienvalley.edu



23

Celebrating Excellence

NISOD
Excellence Award Recipients 2012

MCC salutes our NISOD recipients from 1991 - 2012!

MIDDLESEX COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Children, and those who touch the lives of children, have always been my priority.

My role as a teacher-educator is to guide my students in the understanding that the

ideal educational experience for children is to have environments where, not just a

few, but all children, teachers and families can benefit. Schools must become places

where communities promote harmony and peaceful outcomes, where conflict

resolution is practiced, and where power is distributed equally among all people.    

- Nancy Tyler Higgins
Professor and Department Chairwoman, Education 

When I step into the classroom, I discover over and over again that I learn more

from my students than they do from me. Their stories of struggle, their courage,

and their honesty remind me that I have the best job in the world. After reading the

story of Job from Hebrew Scriptures in a World Literature course, a group of

students told me that we can’t know true happiness unless we have experienced loss

– how’s that for wisdom and maturity? As long as I keep teaching, I will keep

learning.     

- Cathleen McCarron
Professor, English 

One of my favorite quotations about teaching is from Mark Van Doren, who said,

“The art of teaching is the art of assisting discovery.” This quote captures what

inspires me in the classroom: Helping students to realize their own potential and

thereby develop the desire to continue learning – always.

- Donis E. Tatro
Professor and Academic Clinical Coordinator, 

Dental Hygiene

Bedford • MASSACHUSETTS • Lowell

Nisod_2012_Nisod-2012 -grey  27/02/2012  11:02  Page 1



24

2012 NISOD Excellence Awards

Maryland (cont.)
College of Southern 
Maryland
Bradley Gottfried, President

Dawn Richards
Adjunct Faculty, Social Sciences

Susan R. Strickland
Professor, Mathematics

Frederick Community 
College
Douglas Browning, Interim President

Jane Garvin
Professor (Retired)

Fred Hockenberry
Director, Bookstore

Danielle Stoffer
Adjunct, Physical Education and 
Health

Linda Subramanian
Accounts Receivable Specialist

Harford Community 
College
Dennis Golladay, President

James Baker
Assistant Professor, Business

Joseph Cunningham
Assistant Professor, Accounting

William Ekey
Interim Director, Office of 
Institutional Research, Planning,  
and Effectiveness

Laura Hutton
Associate Professor, Education

Marlene Lieb
Associate Vice President, Continuing 
Education and Training

Susan Muaddi Darraj
Associate Professor, English

Deborah Wrobel
Dean, STEM Division

Montgomery College
DeRionne Pollard, President

Eunice A. Akitobi
Campus Registrar

Glenda Hernandez Baca
Professor, Education

Nawal Benmouna
Associate Professor, Physics

Diana Benson
Educational Specialist

Steve Berg
Instructional Lab Assistant

Marcia Bronstein
Professor, English as a Second 
Language/English

Christina Marie Devlin
Associate Professor, English

Jason Fuller
Assistant Professor, Biology

Raymond Gonzales
Professor, Reading

John Hamman
Associate Professor, Mathematics

Dwayne Henry
Instructional Lab Coordinator, 
Biology

Tonya Mason
Professor, Counseling and Advising

Jacquelyn Moffi
Assistant to the Vice President and 
Provost, Rockville

Eunice Montilla
Program Assistant

Amy Moore
Graphic Artist

Vani Murphy
Manager, Library Technical Services 

Rose Piskapas
Associate Professor, Speech

Karen Thomas
Professor, Physical Education

Charlotte Twombly
Professor, Sociology

Massachusetts
Bristol Community College
John Sbrega, President

Melissa Cardelli
Assistant Professor, Early Childhood 
Education

Rose Ferro
Adjunct Instructor, Computer 
Information Systems

Donald Kilguss, Jr.
Associate Professor, History

Joseph Pereira
Mail Clerk III

Regina Pirtle
ESL Skills Specialist

Bunker Hill Community 
College
Mary Fifield, President

Cecile Corona
Professor, English Department

Anthony Fontes
Professor, Business Administration

Kathleen O’Neill
Director, Single Stop

Elizabeth Pabon-Szebeda
Project Manager, Pathway Technology 
Campus

Lee Santos Silva
Professor, English Department

Donald W. Tracia
Coordinator, Teaching, Learning and 
Instructional Technology

MassBay Community 
College
John O’Donnell, President

Matthew Walsh
Associate Professor, English

Middlesex Community 
College
Carole Cowan, President

Nancy Tyler Higgins
Professor/Department Chair, 
Education

Cathleen McCarron
Professor, English

Donis E. Tatro
Professor/Academic Clinic 
Coordinator, Dental Hygiene

North Shore Community 
College
Wayne Burton, President

John Koza
Coordinator, Technical Services/
Automated Systems, Library

Maggie LaBella
Professor, Developmental Disabilities

Sheila Magesky
Clinical Coordinator/Assistant 
Professor, Animal Technology

Northern Essex 
Community College
Lane Glenn, President

Judith Ciampi
Professor/Coordinator, Paralegal 
Studies

Gail Feigenbaum
Professor/Coordinator, Early 
Childhood Education

John Murray
Assistant Professor, Sleep Technology

Betsy Pardo
Coordinator, English Language 
Center

James Sullivan
Professor, Developmental 
Mathematics

Bernard “Bill” Zannini
Associate Professor, Business

Quinsigamond Community 
College
Gail Carberry, President

Jennifer Arner-Welch
Assistant Professor, Psychology

Aemiro Beyene
Assistant Professor, Developmental 
Mathematics

Dadbeh Bigonahy
Professor, Engineering and Sciences/
Coordinator, Basic Engineering 
Program

Valarie Clemente-Crain
Assistant Professor, Psychology

Philomena D’Alessandro
Assistant Professor, Mathematics

Vincent DiTaranto
Professor, Engineering

Linda Kaufman
Adjunct Faculty, Mathematics

Linda Lefave
Professor/Coordinator, Radiologic 
Technology

Erica Merrill
Clerk III, Center for Academic 
Excellence

Eileen Potvin
Associate Professor, Mathematics

Ulises Poyser
Assistant Professor, Mathematics

Donna Rollo
Professor, Dental Hygiene

C. Pat Schmohl, Jr.
Professor, EMS and Fire Science/
Coordinator, Fire Science Department

Maura Stickles
Professor, Psychology

Sharon Wilbur
Administrative Assistant for 
Academic Affairs

Maureen Woolhouse
Professor, Mathematics

Barbara Zabka
Staff Assistant for Academic Affairs



25

Celebrating Excellence

Anne Arundel Community College congratulates all 2012 NISOD 
Excellence Award recipients for their outstanding excellence in 

teaching and leadership, as well as commitment to their students. 

AACC’s honorees are:

Anne G. Kennedy
Curriculum Coordinator, 

English as a Second Language

Thomas W. Edison, Ph.D.
Associate Professor and Department 

Chair, World Languages

Nicole R. Williams, Ph.D.
Associate Professor and Coordinator, 

Human Services

Susan M. Fox, RN
Associate Professor, Nursing

Susan C. Kilgard, Ph.D.
Associate Professor, Communications

Linda J. Johnson
Academic Coordinator of Clinical 

Education, Physical Therapist 
Assistant Program



26

2012 NISOD Excellence Awards

Michigan
Macomb Community 
College
James Jacobs, President

Linda Bajdo
Professor, Psychology

Nicole Castle-Kelly
Adjunct Instructor, English

Gary Flemming
Professor, Political Science

Garth Glazier
Adjunct Instructor, Media and 
Communication Arts

Douglas Marlow
Adjunct Instructor, Climate Control 
Technology

Darlene Martin
Professor, Biology

Stan Urban
Professor, Automotive Education

Richard Zahodnic
Professor, Respiratory Therapy

Northwestern Michigan 
College
Tim Nelson, President

Kathryn Fischer
Instructor, Nursing

Dianne Owens
Instructor, Communications

Schoolcraft College
Conway Jeffress, President

Sandra Kerr
Professor, Mathematics

Gerard J. Mellnick
Assistant Professor, Business

St. Clair County 
Community College
Kevin Pollock, President

David R. Korff
Professor, Arts/Department Chair, 
Visual and Performing Arts

Haddock C. Snyder
Discipline Coordinator/Professor, 
Physics

Wendolyn I. Willison
Professor, Office Administration and 
Computer Information Systems

Wayne County Community 
College District
Curtis Ivery, Chancellor

Bruce Ewen
Professor, Economics

George Lakkis
Professor, Electronics

Belinda Moses
Adjunct Faculty, Business

Mary Perlman
Professor, English

Minnesota
Century College
Ron Anderson, President

Linda Baughman-Terry
Student Success Faculty Leadership 
Team/Counseling Faculty

Wayne Haag
Chemistry Faculty

Kathy Matel
Student Success Faculty Leadership 
Team/Faculty, English for Students of 
Other Languages

Jim Tjossem
Director, Plant Operations

LuAnn Wood
Student Success Faculty Leadership 
Team/Reading and Student Success

Minnesota State 
Community and  
Technical College
Peggy Kennedy, Interim President

Paul Carney
Instructor, English

Ramona Caswell
Instructor, Chemistry

Normandale Community 
College
Joseph Opatz, President

Rosalie Bunge
Faculty, Library

Michael Reutter
Faculty, Biology

Derek Steele
Faculty, Physics/Engineering

North Hennepin 
Community College
John O’Brien, President

Craig Longtine
Faculty, Biology

Deane Newborg
Faculty, Mathematics

Riverland Community 
College
Terrence Leas, President

Sandra Nauman
Faculty, Radiography

Heidi Schara
Faculty, Speech

McHenry County College
congratulates our 2012 NISOD Award Winners

At McHenry County College, we value learning, and we put the interests of our students and community first.

www.mchenry.edu

Matt Irie
Instructor, Art Judi Cameron

Instructor, Anthropology

Cheryl Galizia
Administrative Assistant 

to Executive Dean 
of Humanities

Cynthia Van Sickle
Instructor, English



27

Celebrating Excellence

Front row, seated, from left: Ty Delger, Marilyn Ciolino, Rene Randall, Janet Colletti, Wendy Garretson, Terri  Gonzales-Kreisman

Back row, standing, from left: Raymond Duplessis, Abdelrahim Ayyad, Miguel Romar-Manuel, William Traylor, Kim Uddo, Barbara Thomas, Tedd M. Walley

Not pictured: Leah Wooden

New Orleans, Louisiana
www.dcc.edu

Celebrating Excellence 
in Teaching

Congratulations to the 2012 nominees 
for the Seymour Weiss Excellence in Teaching Award, 

our highest honor recognizing teaching excellence.

Front row from left: Nash Community College President Dr. Bill Carver, 
Mathematics Instructor Kochi Angar, Instructional Support Specialist Vicki 
Currin, Basic Skills Instructor Dorneeta Harper, English Instructor Franch-
esca Battle. Back row: Administrative Secretary Jennifer Foster, Executive 
Vice President & CFO Annette Dishner, Institutional Services Director Jay 
Quigley. Not pictured: Lead Maintenance Technician Gregory Deans.

Congratulations to the 2012 
NISOD Excellence Award Recipients

COMMUNITY
COLLEGE



28

2012 NISOD Excellence Awards

N Congratulations to 
CCAC's 2012 NISOD Ex-
cellence Award recipients.

Congratulations to 

Community College of 

Allegheny County's 

2012 NISOD Excellence 

Award recipients.

CCAC–Allegheny Campus
Richard C. Carney 
Professor, Child and Family Studies

Maureen P. Stradley
Professor, Developmental Studies

CCAC–Boyce Campus
Lillian Briola, OTD, OTR/L 
Professor, Occupational Therapy

Janette Petro
Professor, Nursing

CCAC–North Campus
Mary Cimador 
Professor, Nursing 

Jo Ann B. Hunter
Professor, Business

CCAC–South Campus
George J. Jaber
Professor, Theatre 

Mary Jane Popojas
Associate Professor, Nursing



29

Celebrating Excellence

Minnesota (cont.)
Rochester Community and 
Technical College
Don Supalla, President

Chad Israelson
Instructor, History

Rod Milbrandt
Instructor, Physics

Mississippi
East Central Community 
College
Phil Sutphin, President

Thomas Fortenberry
Instructor, Computer Network 
Support Technology

Denita Thomas
Instructor, Associate Degree Nursing

Itawamba Community 
College
David Cole, President

Betsy C. Chesnutt
Instructor, Natural Science

Jimmy J. Humphries
English/Library Science

Mande W. Miller
Director, Advising

Diann M. Nichols
Advising Training Specialist

Mississippi Gulf Coast 
Community College
Mary Graham, President

Suzi G. Brown
Department Chair/Instructor, 
Language Arts/Learning Lab 

Deloris Compston
Instructor, Nursing

Karen A. Fayard
Department Chair/Instructor, 
Mathematics and Computer Science 

Missouri
North Central Missouri 
College
Neil Nuttall, President

Tammie Wiebers
Instructor, Speech/Deparment Chair

Ozarks Technical 
Community College
Hal Higdon, Chancellor

David Aderhold
Department Chair, Construction 
Technology (Retired)

St. Louis Community 
College
Myrtle Dorsey, Chancellor

Charles Burkhardt
Professor, Physics/Geology

Cindy Campbell
Professor, Physical Education

Craig Chott
Associate Professor, Information and 
Office Systems

Darlaine Gardetto
Professor, Behavioral Sciences

Carol Hake
Associate Professor, English

Andrea Nichols
Associate Professor, Sociology

Christine Padberg
Assistant Professor, English

Janet Walsh
Professor, Nursing

Three Rivers Community 
College
Devin Stephenson, President

Holly Bagby
Instructor, Early Childhood 
Development

Michael Willis
Instructor, Nursing

Montana
Montana State University-
Great Falls College  
of Technology
Gwendolyn Joseph,  
Interim Dean/CEO

Quincie Lords
Faculty, Biology

Kathryn Peterson
Program Director/Faculty, Healthcare 
Informatics Technology

Pat Schoenen
Program Director/Faculty, Carpentry

University of Montana–
Helena College of 
Technology
Daniel Bingham, Dean/CEO

Tim Harris
Instructor, Welding Technology

Bryan Steinwand
Instructor, Computer Technology

Nebraska
Metropolitan Community 
College
Randy Schmailzl, Interim President

Helen Fountain
Instructor, English

Marita Hahn
Adjunct Instructor, Information 
Technology

Patrick Hughes
Adjunct Instructor, Workplace Skills

Timothy O’Donnell
Instructor, Culinary Arts

Vicki Sodermark
Instructor, Long-Term Care Certified 
Nursing Assistant

Mid-Plains Community 
College
Michael Chipps, President

Robert Bogardus
Instructor, Biology

Lauri Rickley
Instructor, Dental Assisting

Western Nebraska 
Community College
Todd Holcomb, Interim President

Sue Kandel
Instructor, English

David Nash
Instructor, Biology

Nevada
Truckee Meadows 
Community College
Maria Sheehan, President

Bridgett Blaque
Coordinator, Student Learning 
Outcomes and Assessment/Professor, 
English

Lance Bowen
Professor, Biology

John Coles
Professor, Psychology

Mona Concha-Buckheart
Director, Mandatory Services/
Interim Director, Admissions and 
Records

Pam Hawkins
Program Officer, Academic Affairs 
and Student Services

Marcia Hoch
Acting Program Director, 
Advisement, Re-entry and Transfer

3.5 x 4.5



30

2012 NISOD Excellence Awards

Celebrating 50 years!

Professors who are committed to student success 
have helped us drive personal and economic growth since 1962. 

Congratulations to our NISOD Excellence Award recipients. 

Kathy Ferrell
Arts and Sciences 

Division

Mike Holub
Technology 

Division

Mary Locke
Business and Public Service 

Division

Lynn Lyons
Health Sciences and Nursing 

Division

www.gvltec.edu

NISOD ad 2012.indd   1 3/15/12   11:07 AM

SCHOOLCRAFT COLLEGE 
CONGRATULATES  
NISOD 2012 EXCELLENCE  
AWARD RECIPIENTS!

Left to right: Conway Jeffress, 
President; Gerard Mellnick, 
Business Faculty, NISOD 
Award Recipient; Sandra Kerr, 
Mathematics Faculty, NISOD 
Award Recipient; Richard 
Weinkauf, Vice President of 
Instruction.

Schoolcraft College strives to 
achieve leadership in academics, 
management practices, 
employee relationships, and 
institutional innovation.

SCHOOLCRAFT COLLEGE
18600 Haggerty Road
Livonia, Michigan  48152
www.schoolcraft.edu



31

Celebrating Excellence

Congratulations to our
2012 NISOD Award Winner

Naomi Miller
Professor of Psychology/Coordinator of 

Human Services Program

sussex.edu I 973.300.2100

NISOD Ad 11:Layout 1  5/2/2012  3:25 PM  Page 1

New Jersey
Bergen Community 
College
Jose Adames, Interim President

James Bumgardner
Assistant Professor, Performing Arts

Philip Dolce
Professor, History

County College of Morris
Edward Yaw, President

Nancy Binowski
Assistant Professor, Information 
Technologies

Rick Edinger
Adjunct, Music, Dance, and 
Performing Arts Department

James Henderson
Assistant Department Chairperson, 
English

Brian Oleksak
Adjunct Professor, Landscape and 
Horticultural Technology

M. Celeste Wayne
Assistant Professor, Nursing

Sussex County Community 
College
Paul Mazur, President

Naomi Miller
Professor, Psychology

Union County College
Margaret McMenamin, President

Patricia Biddar
Executive Director, Assessment, 
Planning and Research

New Mexico
Clovis Community College
John Neibling, President

Carl Armstrong
Adjunct Faculty, Physics

Brad Heath
Instructor, Health and Physical 
Education

Monica Sanchez
Instructor, Business Administration/
Accounting

Doña Ana Community 
College
Margie Huerta, President

Tim Altamirano
Assistant Professor, Business and 
Marketing

José “Pep” E. Gómez
Assistant Professor, Welding 
Technology

Eastern New Mexico 
University-Roswell
John Madden, President

Jesse Davis
Instructor, Emergency Medical 
Services

Krista Sutton
Instructor, Computer Applications 
and Support

New Mexico Junior College
Steve McCleery, President

Walter F. Journigan
Professor, Psychology

Sam E. Nichols
Professor, Biology

New Mexico State 
University-Alamogordo
Cheri Jimeno, President

Stefanie Ledesma
Financial Aid Advisor

Karen Reid
Assistant Professor

Santa Fe Community 
College
Sheila Ortego, President

Isabella Bornet
Professor, English

John Boyce
Instructor/Studio Technician

Roxie Daggett
Literacy Coordinator, English as a 
Second Language

Gloria Duran
Adminstrative Assistant V

Letty Naranjo
Director, Adult Basic Education

New York
Erie Community College
Jack Quinn, President

Gale Frazer
Executive Secretary to the President 
and Board of Trustees

Maryangela Gadikian
Associate Professor, Business 
Administration

Pamela Huber
Professor, Clinical Laboratory 
Technology/Medical Assisting

Linda Perel
Professor, Mathematics

Kristine Rave
Instructor, Health, Physical 
Education, Recreation

Genesee Community 
College
James Sunser, President

Joseph Burnett
Accelerated College Enrollment 
Instructor, Art and Communication

Joahn Ferrero
Adjunct Instructor, American Sign 
Language

Karen L. Jones
Adjunct Instructor, English

Valerie Relyea
Adjunct Instructor, Health and 
Physical Education

Monroe Community 
College
Anne Kress, President

Amanda Colosimo
Assistant Professor, Chemistry/
Geosciences

Tokeya C. Graham
Instructor, English/Philosophy

Jennifer Hill
Assistant Professor, Biology

Westchester Community 
College
Joseph Hankin, President

Theresa Cousins
Associate Professor, Natural and 
Health Sciences

Phyllis Fein
Full Professor, Business, Behavioral, 
and Social Sciences

John Flynn
Professor, Business, Behavioral, and 
Social Sciences

Eryn Klosko
Associate Professor, Natural and 
Health Sciences

Marvin Littman
Associate Professor, Math, Physical 
Sciences, Engineering

Hildy Oberstein
Assistant Professor, Natural and 
Health Sciences



32

2012 NISOD Excellence Awards

Excellence....
... De�ned by our colleagues at 
   Bristol Community College

Congratulations!
Changing the world, learner by learner



33

Celebrating Excellence

North Carolina
Carteret Community 
College
Kerry Youngblood, President

Virginia T. Smith
Instructor, College Preparation

Central Piedmont 
Community College
Tony Zeiss, President

Sofiya Ivanova
Instructor, Chemistry

Nadine Russell
Instructor, Business and Accounting

College of the Albemarle
Kandi Deitemeyer, President

Teresea S. Harris
Payroll Technician

Charles H. Purser
Associate Professor, Architectural 
Technology

Davidson County 
Community College
Mary Rittling, President

Elizabeth Schenck
Faculty, Human Services Technology

Carl Shatley
Faculty, Graphic Arts and Design

Forsyth Technical 
Community College
Gary Green, President

Shawn Toderick
Program Coordinator, Information 
Security Systems and Cyber Crime

Gaston College
Patricia Skinner, President

Don Ammons
Vice President for Academic Affairs

Stephanie Osborne
Coordinator, Writing Center/
Instructor, English

Debbie Sigmon
Administrative Assistant to Vice 
President for Economic and Workforce 
Development

Patricia Skinner
President

Guilford Technical 
Community College
Randy Parker, President

Rankin E. Barnes
Instructor, Automotive Technology

Deborah R. Flowers
Instructor, Medical Assisting

Melissa L. Maley
Associate Professor, Religion

Bryan B. Orr
Instructor, Computer Technology

Amanda F. Rivers
Associate Professor, English

Halifax Community 
College
Ervin Griffin, President

Sharon Askew
Instructor, Communications

Kelly Harvey
Instructor, Nursing/Chair, School of 
Allied Health

Erica Holmes
Vice President, Academic Affairs

Kevin Kupietz
Coordinator/Instructor, Fire Service/
EMS

Vera Palmer
Dean, Continuing Education and 
Community Services

Dawn Veliky
Registrar/Director, Veterans Affairs

Sandra Weden
Instructor, English

Nash Community College
William Carver, II, President

Kochi Angar
Instructor, Mathematics

Franchesca M. Battle
Instructor, English

Vicki L. Currin
Instructional Support Specialist

Gregory D. Deans
Lead Maintenance Technician

Annette H. Dishner
Executive Vice President and Chief 
Financial Officer

Jennifer W. Foster
Administrative Secretary, Continuing 
Education

Dorneeta D. Harper
Coordinator/Instructor, Basic Skills

James (Jay) M. Quigley
Director, Institutional Services

Northern Essex
Community College

  

       

 

Northern Essex 

Community College 

applauds its 

faculty and staff 

for their talent 

as educators 

and commitment 

to student 

success.

Back row, left to right:
Judith Ciampi, coordinator paralegal program, Gail     
Feigenbaum, coordinator early childhood education program, 
John Murray, clinical coordinator respiratory care program 
and program coordinator sleep technology certificate program

Front row, left to right:
Jim Sullivan, chair department of academic preparation and 
professor of mathematics, Betsy Pardo, coordinator English 
language center, Bill Zannini, associate professor business 
programs department



34

2012 NISOD Excellence Awards

NMSU | Doña ana Community College

The President, Administration,
Faculty, Staff and Students of

Doña Ana Community College
in Las Cruces, New Mexico

would like to congratulate our

2012 NISOD Excellence Award
Recipients

José “Pep” Gómez
Assistant Professor, Welding Program

Technical & Industrial Studies Division

Tim Altamirano
Adjunct Instructor, Business & 
Information Systems Division



35

Celebrating Excellence

North Carolina (cont.)
Rockingham Community 
College
Michael Helmick, President

Lynne Haynes
Associate Professor, Physical 
Education and Health

Southeastern Community 
College
Kathy Matlock, President

Emily Cook
Instructor, Child Development/
Faculty Chair, Education, 
Communications, and Humanities

Glenn Hanson
Director, Financial Aid

Angela Ransom
Instructor, Business Banking and 
Finance

Matlynn Yeoman
Vice President of Student 
Development and Technology Services

Stanly Community College
Brenda Kays, President

Adam Carriker
Instructor, Simulation and Gaming/
Advertising and Graphics

Heather F. Shook
Instructor/Advisor, Early Childhood 
Department

Vance-Granville 
Community College
Angela Ballentine, Interim President

Brian Clemmons
Assistant Director, Financial Aid

April Perkinson
Executive Assistant

Deanna Stegall
Administrative Assistant

Angela Thomas
Program Head/Instructor, 
Radiography

Ohio
Columbus State 
Community College
David Harrison, President

Frank Barnhart
Instructor, Communication

Daniel Chaney
Professor, Modern Languages

Connie Clark
Program Coordinator, Dental Hygine

Amy Hatfield
Instructor, Mathematics

Cuyahoga Community 
College
Jerry Sue Thornton, President

Kellie Emrich
Assistant Professor, Business 
Administration

Deborah L. Massari
Professor, Mathematics

Heather L. Snell Masterson
Professor, Mathematics

Lorain County Community 
College
Roy Church, President

Dorothy Johnson
Associate Professor, Academic 
Foundations

Susan G. Paul
Associate Professor, Access Services/
Reference Librarian

Sinclair Community 
College
Steven Lee Johnson, President

Myra Bozeman
Professor, Communication

DeAnn Hurtado
Professor, Management

Lea Ann Lucas
Associate Professor, Psychology

Charlie Setterfield
Associate Professor, Civil Architectural 
Technology

David Siefert
Associate Professor, 
Entrepreneurship/Management

Susan Sutton
Professor, Mental Health Technology

NISOD EXCELLENCE AWARD RECIPIENTS

Eunice Akitobi  n  Nawal Benmouna  n  Diana Benson  n  Steve Berg  n  Marcia Bronstein
Christine Devlin  n  Jason Fuller  n  Raymond Gonzales  n  John Hammon  n  Dwayne Henry

Glenda Hernandez Baca  n  Tonya Mason  n  Jacquelyn Moffi  n  Eunice Montilla  n  Amy Moore 
Vani Murphy  n  Rose Piskapas  n  Karen Thomas  n  Charlotte Twombly

Montgomery County, Maryland
www.montgomerycollege.edu n 240-567-5000



36

2012 NISOD Excellence Awards

Ohio (cont.)
Zane State College
Paul Brown, President

Ashley Cowger
Adjunct Instructor, English

Steve Kish
Associate Professor, Biology/Anatomy 
and Physiology

Oklahoma
Northern Oklahoma 
College
Cheryl Evans, President

Andrea Appleman
Faculty, Life Science

Brian Baird
Faculty, Nursing

Roy Chaney
Faculty, Social Science

Laura Marshall
Faculty, Business

Cathy Moore
Faculty, Language Arts

Oklahoma City 
Community College
Paul Sechrist, President

Jennifer Ball
Program Director/Professor, Physical 
Therapist Assistant

Michael Boyle
Professor, Music

Haifeng Ji
Professor, Computer Science

Yuthika Kim
Professor, Psychology

Kim Kyker
Professor, Biology/Chemistry

Gail Malmstrom
Professor, Mathematics

Nina Smith
Professor, English

Anita Williams
Professor, Business

Oklahoma State University 
Institute of Technology–
Okmulgee
David Bosserman, Interim President

Jennifer J. Butler
Faculty, Engineering Technologies

Oklahoma State 
University–Oklahoma City
Natalie Shirley, President

Tonia Byers
Lead Graphic Artist, 
Communications

Haldor Howard
Assistant Professor, Horticulture

Jonathan Kleman
Manager, Foodservice

Alissa Nephew
Adjunct Instructor, English

Marshall Vogts
Adjunct Instructor, Sociology

Oregon
Portland Community 
College
Preston Pulliams, District President

Bryan Hull
Instructor, Composition 
and Literature/Chair, 
Internationalization Initiative

Treasure Valley Community 
College
Dana Young, President

Joyce Davis
Instructor, Education

Pennsylvania
Community College of 
Allegheny County
Alex Johnson, President

Lillian Briola
Professor, Occupational Therapy

Richard Carney
Professor, Early Education and Child 
Development

Mary Cimador
Professor, Nursing

Jo Ann Hunter
Professor, Business

George Jaber
Professor, Performing Arts

Janette Petro
Professor, Nursing

Mary Jane Popojas
Associate Professor, Nursing

Maureen P. Stradley
Professor, Developmental Studies

Community College of 
Beaver County
Joe Forrester, President

Suellen Avolio
Coordinator, Data Mining

Lauren Carfagna
Assistant Professor, Counseling

Joyce Cirelli
Director, Radiologic Technology

Karen Deichert
Associate Vice President, Career and 
Workforce Development

Carl Dennis
Assistant Professor, Computer 
Forensics

Harrisburg Area 
Community College
John “Ski” Sygielski, President

Shelly Blanchette
Assistant Professor, Counseling

George Heiser
Associate Professor, Radiological 
Technology

Amy Kennedy
Professor, Surgical Technology

Marjaneh Talebi
Professor, Art

Lehigh Carbon Community 
College
Donald Snyder, President

Joseph H. Davis
Assistant Professor, Education

Lori Madiara
Associate Professor, Physical Therapist 
Assistant Program

Luzerne County 
Community College
Thomas Leary, President

Sally Healey
Adjunct Faculty, English

Maureen Ryneski
Director, Master Schedule

Montgomery County 
Community College
Karen Stout, President

Ann Marie Donohue
Assistant Professor, Psychology

Westmoreland County 
Community College
Daniel Obara, President

Susanne Kalup
Assistant Professor/Biology

Congratulations to Zane State College’s
NISOD Excellence Award Recipients: 

 

Steve Kish
Assistant Professor, 

Anatomy and Physiology
and

Ashley Cowger 
Adjunct Faculty, English

Start HERE. Go ANYWHERE!
ZaneState.edu



37

Celebrating Excellence

Cuyahoga Community College Congratulates  
our 2012 nisoD exCellenCe awarD winners:

800-954-8742 • www.tri-c.edu

Where futures beginSM

Heather L. Snell Masterson, Ph.D. 
Professor,  

mathematics 
eastern Campus

Deborah L. Massari, Ed.D. 
Professor,  

mathematics 
western Campus

Kellie Emrich, M.A.
assistant Professor,  

Business administration 
metropolitan Campus

11-2509 NISOD Ad.indd   1 2/22/12   4:41:56 PM



38

2012 NISOD Excellence Awards

Congratulations

You’re two of the reasons we say, 
“The Best People Teach at Lorain County Community College!”

www.lorainccc.edu
1005 N Abbe Road

Elyria, Ohio

Susan PaulDorothy Johnson

from all of us at 
Lorain County 

Community College

Associate Professor Dorothy Johnson
and Associate Professor Susan Paul

Susan PaulDorothy Johnson

Congratulations!
2012
Teaching Excellence

www.sinclair.edu                       (937) 512-3000

David Siefert
Associate Professor
Management

Charlie Setterfield
Associate Professor
Architectural Technology 

Susan Sutton
Professor
Mental Health Technology

Myra Bozeman
Professor
Communication

DeAnn Hurtado
Professor
Management/Marketing

LeaAnn Lucas
Associate Professor
Psychology



39

Celebrating Excellence

Rhode Island
Community College  
of Rhode Island
Ray M. Di Pasquale, President

Maureen E. Abbate
Associate Professor, English

Pranab Banerjee
Professor, Physics

Jennifer E. Hurrell
Associate Professor, Rehabilitative 
Health

South Carolina
Greenville Technical 
College
Keith Miller, President

Kathy Ferrell
Professor, Biology

Michael Holub
Department Head, Diesel Technology

Mary Locke
Department Head, Computer Skills 
and Applications

Lynn Lyons
Professor, Nursing

Midlands Technical College
Marshall “Sonny” White, President

Patricia Earn
Faculty, Nursing

William R. Hames, Jr.
Faculty, Developmental Studies

Lisa LaBorde
Director, Transfer Programs/Faculty, 
Mathematics

Eyma Marrero-Alfonso
Faculty, Engineering

John Meir
Faculty, Information Systems 
Technology

Randy Nussler
Faculty, Industrial

Cynthia H. Rogers
Director, Faculty Development/
Faculty, English

Patricia Shahbahrami-Gates
Advisor/Retention Coordinator, 
Health Sciences

Tammora Taylor
Faculty, Science

Lucinda Todd-Roof
Faculty, Social and Behavioral Science

Barbara Wagers
Faculty, Business (Accounting)

Robert Witkowski
Faculty, Humanities

Piedmont Technical 
College
Ray Brooks, President

Cassandra C. Warner
Department Head, Engineering 
Technologies

Technical College of the 
Lowcountry
Thomas Leitzel, President

Natavia Middleton
Instructor, Biology

York Technical College
Greg Rutherford, President

John B. McGill
Department Chair, Science

Tennessee
Chattanooga State 
Community College
James Catanzaro, President

Angela Everett
Professor, Mathematics and 
Mathematics Education

Michael Matthews
Senior Instructor, Massage Therapy

Suzanne Myatt
Student Coordinator, Tennessee 
Technology Center

Lisa Phillips
Administrative Secretary, Institutional 
Effectiveness

Robert Prytula
Associate Professor/Program Director, 
Fire Science Technology

Lori A. Robinson
Program Coordinator/Instructor, 
Diagnostic Medical Sonography

Cleveland State 
Community College
Carl Hite, President

Tony C. Fox
Custodian Foreman

Luther Dale Yates
Associate Professor, Business

Columbia State 
Community College
Janet Smith, President

Jacqueline Crawford
Customer Service Clerk, Admissions

Victoria Gay
Associate Professor, English/Director, 
Learning Support

Emily Siciensky
Associate Vice President, Information 
Technology

Dyersburg State 
Community College
Karen Bowyer, President

Kay Patterson
Assistant Vice President for Learning

Motlow State Community 
College
MaryLou Apple, President

Scott Cook
Associate Professor, Social Science

Ben Jobe
Adjunct Instructor, Music 
Appreciation

Northeast State 
Community College
Janice Gilliam, President

Brenda Denton
Secretary

Chris Lefler
Assistant Vice President, Evening and 
Distance Education

Connie Marshall
Associate Professor/Program Director, 
Cardiovascular Technology



40

2012 NISOD Excellence Awards



41

Celebrating Excellence

Tennessee (cont.)
Pellissippi State 
Community College
L. Anthony Wise, President

Brandon C. Ballentine
Instructional Technology Specialist, 
Information Technology

Alvin L. Brummett
Maintenance Supervisor, Facilities 
Department

Ed Francisco
Professor, English

Mike Hudson
Director, Special Projects, Business 
and Community Services

Rhonda D. Mattingly
Secretary 3

Yolanda Roebuck
Secretary 3, Business and Computer 
Technology Department

Ella Ruggles
Associate Professor, Engineering 
and Media Technologies, Video 
Production Technology

Sara M. Salyers
Instructor, Transitional Studies 
Department, English

Roane State Community 
College
Gary Goff, President

Karen Brunner
Assistant Vice President, Institutional 
Effectiveness

Owen Driskill
Director, Public Relations

Bruce A. Fisher
Professor, Mathematics and Sciences

Julie A. Hall
Program Director, Radiologic 
Technology

Teresa L. Manis
Clinical Coordinator, Radiologic 
Technology

Diane B. Raines
Professor, English

Nichole M. White
Computer/AV Technician

Texas
Alamo Colleges
Bruce Leslie, Chancellor

Pamela Ansboury
Associate Vice Chancellor, Finance 
and Fiscal Services

Maxine Cuellar
Assistant Director, Institutional 
Research and Effectiveness

Christa Emig
Director, Curriculum Coordination 
and Transfer Articulation

Cynthia Mendiola-Perez
Associate Vice Chancellor, Student 
and Program Development

Austin Community College
Richard Rhodes, President/CEO

Bob Comer
Professor, Computer Information 
Technology

Raymond Gerson
Associate Adjunct Professor, Human 
Development

Nina Legg
Associate Adjunct Professor, Speech

William Morrison
Adjunct Professor, Electronics

Russell Moses
Adjunct Professor, Philosophy

Theresa Mouchayleh
Director, Professional Development/
Professor, English

Anne-Marie Schlender
Professor, English for Students of 
Other Languages

Kim Taylor
Associate Professor, Occupational 
Therapy

Jim Webb
Professor, Computer Information 
Technology

Duana Welch
Adjunct Professor, Psychology

Brian Yansky
Assistant Professor, Developmental 
Writing

Blinn College
Harold Nolte, President/CEO

Karin Dahmann
Professor, Speech

Jennifer Garcia
Professor, Accounting

Grady Hendricks
Professor, Physics

Yvette Janecek
Instructor, Mathematics

Kelly Kissane
Instructor, Biology

Robyn J. Marcak
Professor, American Sign Language

Brazosport College
Millicent Valek, President

Joy Kennedy-O’Neill
Faculty, English

Angela Williams
Administrative Office Specialist, 
Admissions/Registrar

Brookhaven College
Thom Chesney, President

Adrien Cuellar-McGuire
Professor, Humanities and Cultural 
Studies

Jodi Tippett
Instructor, Phlebotomy

Catherine Watkins
Adjunct Professor, English for 
Speakers of Other Languages

Cedar Valley College
Jennifer Wimbish, President

Rebekah Rios-Harris
Professor, English and Developmental 
Writing

Coastal Bend College
Jimmy Goodson, Interim President

Kevin Behr
Instructor, Criminal Justice/Law 
Enforcement

Anna Green Hazelrigg
Instructor, English

Kelly Rea
Instructor, Psychology/Sociology

Del Mar College
Mark Escamilla, President

Dolores G. Huerta
Professor, Business Technology

Monroe Community College 
congratulates its 2012 NISOD 
Excellence Award recipients: 

Amanda Colisimo, Assistant 
Professor, Geosciences

Jennifer Hill, Assistant 
Professor, Biology

Tokeya Graham, Instructor, 
English and Philosophy



42

2012 NISOD Excellence Awards



43

Celebrating Excellence

Texas (cont.)
Eastfield College
Jean Conway, President

Jeff Hughes
Faculty, Biology

Joyce M. Lehe
Adjunct Faculty, Developmental 
Reading

El Centro College
Paul McCarthy, President

Kathy Acosta
Coordinator, Community Outreach

Vanessa Avery
Coordinator, Continuing Education/
Workforce Education

Ida Banks
Administrative Assistant

Brent Barnard
Enrollment Specialist

Mary Benson
Coordinator, Continuing Education/
Workforce Education

Terrel Blair
Adjunct, Information Technology

Lauré M. Cameron
Department Assistant IV

Linda CasaGrande
Adjunct, Radiology

Elise Chitty
Sr. Program Development Specialist

Leslie Connally
Counselor, Business

John Cothran
Manager, Network Services

Crystal DeLaGarza
Administrative Assistant

Robin Dukes
Secretary, Customer Service

Brett Dyer
Adjunct, Art

Frances Farley
Department Assistant

Keisha Farrington
Accountant/Grant Compliance

Victor Galvan
Department Assistant

Judy Garza
Project/Relationship Manager

Lalo Gonzalez
Heating, Ventilation, and Air 
Conditioning Technician

Melody Green
Administrative Assistant

Cassandra Harris
Enrollment Specialist

Derrick Hassell
Coordinator, Continuing Education/
Workforce Education

Ana Hernandez
PC Support Specialist

Toni Holloway
Coordinator, Student Services

Dennis Hudson
Department Assistant

Mary Johnson
Program Administrator, Protective 
Services/Public Administration 
Program

Torey Johnson
Heating, Ventilation, and Air 
Conditioning Technician

Bobby Kores
Campus Police Officer

Leslie Lenhart
Administrative Assistant, Business 
Incubation Center

Randal Logan
Receiving Clerk

Anne Macdonald
Adjunct, Culinary Arts

Maggie Martin
Department Assistant, Small Business 
Development Center

Lenora Mathis
Grant Manager, STEM

LaCheeta McPherson
Executive Dean, Health/Legal 
Studies

Gay Michele
Faculty, Government

Martha Ramirez
Administrative Clerk

Ana-Maria Ramos
Executive Director, West Campus

Karin Reed
Coordinator, Disability Services

Yvonne Robertson
Coordinator, Small Business 
Management Support

Shahaadah Royal
Manager, Testing Center

Bonita Rush
Secretary, Customer Service

Chequetta Shed
Department Assistant

Leslie Shelby
Dean, Instruction

LaKedra Smith
Secretary, Customer Service

Susan Smith
Circulation Coordinator

Yemane Solomon
Adjunct, Continuing Education/
Workforce Education

Willie Stewart
Building Operations Specialist

Amanda Thoman
Secretary, Small Business 
Development Center

Cristin Thomas
Grants Coordinator

Adrienne Thompson
Coordinator, Resource Development

Ron Van Gordon
Coordinator, Grants Management

Dierdre Watkins
Administrative Assistant, Continuing 
Education/Workforce Education

Gil Whavers
Manager, Business Incubation Center

Jim Wiggins
Network Support Specialist

Pyeper Wilkins
Executive Dean, Bill J. Priest Campus

Eva Zamirski
Adjunct, Mathematics/
Developmental Mathematics

El Paso Community 
College
Ernst Roberts, Interim President

Fariba Ansari
Instructor, Physics

Gabriel R. Camacho
Instructor, Philosophy

Ivette Chuca
Instructor, Mathematics

Patricia Islas
Instructor, Speech

Lisa McNiel
Assistant Professor, Speech/
Coordinator, District-Wide Theater

Josette Shaughnessy
Interim Vice President, 
Administrative and Financial 
Operations

Tyler Junior College gives equal consideration to all applicants for admission, employment and participation 
in its programs and activities without regard to race, creed, color, national origin, religion, gender, age, marital 
status, disability, veteran status or limited English proficiency (LEP).  Tyler Junior College respects the legal 
rights of each person to work and learn in an environment that is free from unlawful sexual discrimination 
including sexual harassment and sexual violence.

to our 2012 NISOD Recipients,
Nominees and Presenters

Congratulations
Endowed Chair Awardees

Lisa Baker Lindsey Gainer Kathrine Murray

Endowed Chair Nominees
Lisa Baker
Gloria Brooks
Lindsey Gainer
Iris Hobson
Jeannie Ivy
Laura Krantz
Stephanie Lassanske
Kathrine Murray
Kathy Wilson

Presenting at NISOD
Lynn Sitton
Deb Spradlin
Pam Tindell
Karen Anglin
Jenelle Reynolds
Shelley Caraway
Manoucher Khosrowshahi
Byron Howell
Tina Bausinger



44

2012 NISOD Excellence Awards

Blinn College congratulates
its 2012 National Institute

for Staff and Organizational
Development participants.

Yvette Janecek
Kelly Kissane
Karin Dahmann
Grady Hendricks
Robyn Marcak
Jennifer Garcia

Hill College salutes 
the extraordinary talents 
of  its 2012 NISOD 
Excellence Award 
recipients

www.hillcollege.edu

Congratulations!

J.D. Hendricks
April Clinkscales



45

Celebrating Excellence

Texas (cont.)
Galveston College
W. Myles Shelton, President

Hubert Callahan
Instructor, Radiation Therapy

Carolyn Harnsberry
Instructor, Developmental 
Mathematics

James Salazar
Associate Professor, Biology

Hill College
Sheryl Kappus, President

April Clinkscales
Instructor, Developmental English

JD Hendricks
Instructor, Office Administration

Houston Community 
College
Mary Spangler, Chancellor

David W. Anthony
Faculty, Computer Science

Bryan Bauhs
Faculty, Art

Vikki Davis-Littleton
Faculty, Nuclear Medicine Technology

Melissa Miller-Waters
Faculty, English

Mahtash Moussavi
Faculty, Natural Sciences

Ancelin Shah
Faculty, Computer Science

Kilgore College
William Holda, President

Latasha F. Goodwyn
Adult Education

Marcy B. Rhodes
Psychology

Tina K. Rushing
Social Work/Sociology

Sandra K. Siler
Music

Latane T. Speer
Government

Shelley D. Wayne
Rangerettes and Kinesiology

Lamar Institute of 
Technology
Paul Szuch, President

Melissa Armentor
Associate Professor, Medical 
Radiologic Technology

Brian Hurlbut
Instructor, Developmental 
Mathematics

Wilburn Lyons
Chair, Department of Public Service 
and Safety/Instructor, Fire Science

John McKeehan
Instructor/Program Director, Welding 
Technology

Thomas Pinson
Assistant Professor, Computer 
Networking and Troubleshooting

Laredo Community College
Juan Maldonado, President

Manuel Gonzalez
Instructor, Associate Degree Nursing

Marisela Rodriguez
Instructor, Biology

Lee College
Dennis Brown, President

Dana Caudle-Byal
Faculty, Drafting

Michael Gary
Faculty, Biology

Wayne Knuppel
Faculty, Welding

Scott Nunez
Faculty, Biology

Lone Star College–CyFair
Audre Levy, President

Ronald A. Nespeca
Professor, Kinesiology

Laura Taggett
Professor, English

Matthew G. Turner
Professor, English

Padmaja B. Vedartham
Professor, Biology

Lone Star College–
Kingwood
Katherine Persson, President

Suann Hereford
Academic Counselor for the Division 
of Math, Science, and Healthcare

Keturah Johnson
Professor, Mathematics

Renee E. Key
Professor, Associate Degree Nursing 
Program

Maribeth W. Stitt
Program Director, Dental Hygiene 

Lone Star College–
Montgomery
Austin Lane, President

Terry Albores
Counselor

Craig Livingston
Professor, History

Simone Rieck
Associate Professor, English

Patricia Sendelbach
Professor, Accounting

Lone Star College– 
North Harris
Stephen Head, President

Carolyn Davis
Professor, Political Science

Lynda Dodgen
Professor, Sociology

Ellen Turnell
Professor, Math

Colin Ward
Professor, English for Students of 
Other Languages

Lone Star College–Tomball
Susan Karr, President

Janie Filoteo
Associate Professor, Sociology

Stephanie Johnston
Professor, Occupational Therapy

Terra Ruppert
Professor, Occupational Therapy

Alanna M. Tynes
Professor/Lead Faculty, Biology

Donna Willingham
Professor, Developmental Studies

McLennan Community 
College
Johnette McKown, President

David Fleuriet
Adjunct Instructor, Mental Health

Thomas Lowrance
Professor, Business

Andria Ramon
Professor, Government

Staci Taylor
Instructional Design Specialist

Midland College
Steve Thomas, President

Lynn Mock
Associate Professor, Nursing

Joseph Willis
Assistant Professor, Speech

North Lake College
Christa Slejko, Interim President

Virginia Jones
Director, Student Life and Health 
Services

Kathleen Stockmier
Manager, Student Publications

Northeast Lakeview 
College
Eric Reno, President

Blanca Balle-Muniz
Director, Special Projects

Cherilyn Cox
Instructor, Kinesiology

Theresa Martines
Assistant Professor, Mathematics

Melissa Weathersby
Director, Corporate Training and 
Continuing Education

Northwest Vista College
Jacqueline Claunch, President

Eddie Bishop
Instructor, Mathematics

Kurt Elliott
Assistant Professor, Biology

Javier Guerra
Associate Professor, Mathematics

Leland Hammonds
Adjunct Instructor, Fine Arts

Jesse Harbert
Adjunct Instructor, Mathematics

Viviane Marioneaux
Adjunct Instructor, Digital Media

Ashley McGee
Adjunct Instructor, Biology

James Puente
Instructor, History



46

2012 NISOD Excellence Awards

Peggy Little
Full-Time Faculty, International 
Languages

Julie Phillips
Adjunct Faculty, Business Office 
Systems and Support

Raj Seekri
Full-Time Faculty, Mathematics

Rebecca “Becki” Williams
Full-Time Faculty, Chemistry

San Antonio College
Robert Zeigler, President

Tiffany Cox
Instructor, Criminal Justice

Said Fariabi
Chair/Professor, Mathematics and 
Computer Science

Yuko Kawabe
Adjunct Instructor, Japanese

Jorge Lopez
Director, Continuing Education 
Operations

Gerald F. Manahan Jr.
Program Specialist, Distance Learning

Lisa Menard
Assistant Professor, Counseling

Cynthia C. Price
Coordinator, Murguia Learning 
Institute

John Philip Rogers
Professor, Political Science

San Jacinto College District
Brenda Hellyer, Chancellor

Tim Banks
Professor, Culinary Arts

Cindy Barbee
Professor, Emergency Medical 
Technology

Rebecca Goosen
Associate Vice Chancellor, College 
Preparatory

Mini Izaguirre
Financial Analyst/Accountant

Matthew Lewis
Professor, Mathematics

Lambrini Nicopoulos
Professor, Biology

Van A. Wigginton
Dean, Liberal Arts and Science

Christopher Wild
Professor, Chemistry

Congratulations!

Henderson, North Carolina

www.vgcc.edu       (252) 492-2061

To Our 
NISOD Excellence Award 

Recipients

President’s Leadership Award 
winner April Perkinson, right. 

Faculty Member of the Year  
Angela Thomas, right.

Staff Member of the Year  
Deanna Stegall, right.

President’s Leadership Award 
winner Brian Clemmons, right. 

Texas (cont.)
Palo Alto College
Ana Guzmán, President

Ronnie Brannon
Instructor, Lead Logistics

Joseph Coppola
Full-Time Temporary Faculty, 
Speech/Speech Communication

Laurie Ann Guerrero
Full-Time Temporary Faculty,  
Creative Writing/English

Patrick Lee
Chairman/Associate Professor, 
Mathematics

Armin Marmolejo
Assistant Professor, Music/Fine and 
Performing Arts

Juan Ortiz
Instructor, Music/Fine and 
Performing Arts

Yvonne Richardson
Instructional Skills Specialist, Reading 
Learning Center

Weldon Riggs
Instructor, Agriculture/Horticulture

Cynthia Sanchez
Lead Access Services Librarian

Juan Tejeda
Instructor, Music/Fine and 
Performing Arts

Ranger College
William Campion, President

Billy “Bubba” Adams
Dean, Student Learning

Linda Gann
Instructor, Workforce Development

Marnita Guinn
Dean, Associate Degree Nursing

Lance Hawvermale
Professor, English/Webmaster

Vicki Lowrance
Counselor

Tom Peebles
Professor, Welding

Charles Reynolds
Professor, Speech

Richland College
Kay Eggleston, Interim President

James Bates
Adjunct Faculty, Project Management

Angel Gregory
Adjunct Faculty, English for Students 
of Other Languages



47

Celebrating Excellence

Congratulates

NISOD Excellence 
Award Recipients

Michelle Bourget
EMS Instructor

Daniel Noordyk
Criminal Justice - Law 
Enforcement Instructor

www.vernoncollege.edu

honors our 

2012

NISOD
Excellence Awards

Recipients 

Vernon College

Iva Belew
Director 

Congregate Meals

Margaret Patin
Instructor

Mathematics

Debbie Richard
Secretary

Instructional Services



48

2012 NISOD Excellence Awards

“Where teaching and
     learning are still
         human endeavors.”

-Dr. Steve Thomas
 MC President

Congratulates
our 2012

Teaching Excellence 
Award Recipients!

Lynn Mock and Joseph Willis

www.midland.edu • (432) 685-4500

Congratulations
Temple College
2012 NISoD 
excellence Award

Recipients

Neil Coker 
Director, S.T.A.R. Programs

Thomas Fairlie
Division Director, Fine Arts

mary Ann Ray
Academic Advisor

Dr. Susan  guzmán-Treviño
Division Director, Liberal Arts

paula Talley
Faculty, Mathematics

Carlye Weber
Department Chair, Business/

Management



49

Celebrating Excellence

9 2012 9
NISOD Excellence Award Recipients

Kyle Costello
Assistant Professor

Mathematics Department
School of Science, 

Mathematics & Engineering

Mary Alvarez
Instructor

Chemistry Department
School of Science, 

Mathematics & Engineering

Lois H. Oestreich
Assistant Professor

Family & Human Studies Department 
School of Humanities 

& Social Sciences

 Terry Martin
Assistant Professor

Visual Art & Design Department 
School of Arts, 

Communication & New Media

Melanie Dance
 Adjunct Instructor

Biology Department 
School of Science, 

Mathematics & Engineering

Congratulations !

WWW.SLCC.EDU



50

2012 NISOD Excellence Awards

Texas (cont.)
South Texas College
Shirley Reed, President

Alberto A. Alvarez, Jr.
Instructor, Chemistry

Rubina Azhar
Instructor, Child Care and 
Development

Jesús H. Campos
Director, Library Technical Services

Miguel Carranza
Associate Dean, Student Financial 
Services

Jenny L. Chamberlain
Instructor, Sociology

Ali Esmaeili
Dean, Bachelors Programs and 
University Relations

Benito Garza
Instructor, Technology Management

Noemi Garza
Director, Library Services

Alicia Gomez
Assistant Chief Information Officer

Cody A. Gregg
Director, Instructional Technologies

Rosa Gutierrez
Instructor, Mathematics

Magdalena Handy
Instructor, Patient Care Assistant

Oscar O. Hernandez
Director, Student Learning and 
Achievement

Pablo Hernandez, Jr.
Dean, Student Support Services

Roberto Ho
Assistant Professor, Computer Science

Robert S. Kennedy
Instructor, History

Patricia Maserang
Instructor, Biology

Kimberly McKay
Director, Outreach/Orientation/
Welcome Centers

Ravindra C. Nandigam
Instructor, Physical Science

Judith S. Peabody
Instructor, Developmental English

Edith Ramos
Administrative Assistant

Joel Jason Rodriguez
Instructor, Drama

Felisa A. Saenz
Instructor, Patient Care Assistant

Stevan Schiefelbein
Assistant Professor, Developmental 
English

William Serrata
Vice President, Student Affairs and 
Enrollment Management

Wayne K. Williams
Instructor, College Success

Kristina M. Wilson
Sr. Institutional Effectiveness and 
Assessment Specialist

Southwest Texas Junior 
College
Ismael Sosa, President

Robert “Rob” Fowler
Associate Professor, Communication 
and Kinesiology

St. Philip’s College
Adena Williams Loston, President

Larry Medina
Student Success Specialist III

Laura Miele
Assistant Professor, Physical Therapist 
Assistant Program

J. Michael Moran
Associate Professor, English

Karen Sides
Dean, Interdisciplinary Programs

Tarrant County College 
District
Erma Johnson Hadley, Chancellor

Kirk Adams
Assistant Professor, English

Brenda Cobb
Associate Professor, Nursing

Altheria Gaston
Divisional Dean, Business and 
Behavioral Sciences

David Gustafson
Assistant Professor, Mathematics

Karen Haun
Assistant Professor, Accounting

John Hiser
Associate Professor, Health Sciences

Hector Menchaca
Associate Professor, Psychology

Michael R. Nichols
Professor, History

Sally Proffitt
Instructor, Business

Linda Quinn
Professor, Dance

Allison Randolph
Instructor, Sign Language Interpreting 
Program

James Mark Rhoades
Instructor, Biology

Lacreacia Sanders
Associate Professor, Dance

Jim Schrantz
Professor, English

Sharon Wettengel
Associate Professor, Sociology

Temple College
Glenda Barron, President

Neil Coker
Director, Simulation Center

Thomas Fairlie
Division Director, Fine Arts

Susan Guzmán-Trevino
Division Director, Liberal Arts

Mary Ann Ray
Advisor

Paula Talley
Faculty, Mathematics

Carlye Weber
Department Chair, Business/
Management

Texarkana College
James Henry Russell, President

Jamie Ashby
Director, Institutional Effectiveness 
and Research

Texas State Technical 
College System
Mike Reeser, Chancellor

Kathy Bond
Accounting Assistant III, Student 
Accounting

Brett Bright
Vice President, Student Services

Nicki Cone
Division Director, Education and 
Humanities Programs

Jessica A. Ford
Director, Marketing and 
Communication

Kay Johnson
Accounting Assistant II

Casey Jones
Senior Instructor, Computer Science 
Technology

Marshal V. Joslin
Executive Assistant to the President

Dana McElroy
Instructor, Foundations

Jan Osburn
Director, Marketing and 
Communications

V. Carson Pearce
Assistant Department Chair, Aircraft 
Pilot Training

Kimberly Pickard
Financial Aid Officer

Jo Ann Raymond
Administrative Assistant to Associate 
Vice-President of Learning Success

Stephen Tanton
Director, Retention Programs and 
Placement Services

Sandra Walker
Education and Career Specialist

Shawn Weaver
Instructor, Wind Energy Technology

Teri L. Zamora
Vice President, Financial Services

Tyler Junior College
L. Michael Metke, President

Lisa Ann. Baker
Professor, Medical Laboratory 
Technology

Gloria Brooks
Professor, English

Lindsey A. Gainer
Professor, Medical Office 
Management/Business Management

Iris E. Hobson
Professor, Associate Degree Nursing

Jeanne Ivy
Professor, Psychology

Laura Krantz
Professor/Department Chair, 
Communications/Student Media

Stephanie Lassanske
Professor, Social Work/Sociology

Kathrine Murray
Professor, Math/Developmental 
Education

Kathy A. Wilson
Professor, Associate Degree Nursing



51

Celebrating Excellence



52

2012 NISOD Excellence Awards

Texas (cont.)
University of Texas 
at Brownsville/Texas 
Southmost College
Juliet García, President

Nancy Acuna
Administrative Assistant

Beatriz Becerra-Barckholtz
Executive Director, Student Success

Martie DiGregorio
Director, Special Events and 
Presidential Services/Adjunct, 
Modern Languages

Michelle Keck
Assistant Professor, Government

Julie Larson
Master Technical Instructor, 
Communication

Sylvia Leal
Associate Vice President, Student 
Affairs

Rosemary Martinez
Vice President, Business Affairs

Betsy Price
Director, Center for Teaching and 
Learning

Ruth Ann Ragland
Associate Provost

Shaghayegh Setayesh
Lecturer, Mathematics

Hilda Silva
Vice President,  Student Affairs

Staci Zavattaro
Assistant Professor, Government

Vernon College
Dusty Johnston, President

Iva Belew
Director, Congregate Meals

Margaret D. Patin
Instructor, Mathematics

Debbie Richard
Secretary, Instructional Services

Weatherford College
Kevin Eaton, President

Delise Burrus
Instructor, Mathematics

Sue Casey
Instructor, Computer Science

Valerie Hopkins
Instructor, Cosmetology

Catherine Johnson
Instructor, Government and History

Patrick McDonough
Instructor, Physics

Lela Morris
Director, Testing

Ralph Willingham	
Director, Admissions/Veteran 
Services

Wharton County  
Junior College
Betty McCrohan, President

Dawn Aldana
Instructor, Psychology

Phyllis Appling
Instructor, Developmental English/
Reading

Peggy Fitt
Instructor, Kinesiology

Ava Humme
Instructor, English

Daryl Maretka
Director, Fire Academy Program

Kim Raun
Department Head, Biology

Betty Salas
Director, Physical Therapist Assistant 
Program

Mushira Shamsi
Instructor, Education and Early 
Childhood

Utah
Salt Lake Community 
College
Cynthia Bioteau, CEO/President

Mary Alvarez
Instructor, Chemistry Department

Kyle Costello
Assistant Professor, Mathematics 
Department

Melanie Dance
Adjunct Instructor, Biology 
Department

Terry Martin
Assistant Professor, Visual Art and 
Design Department

Lois H. Oestreich
Assistant Professor, Education/Family 
and Human Studies Department

North Lake College
Congratulates our NISOD Excellence Award Recipients

Virginia Jones
Director, 

Health Services & Student Life

Kathleen Stockmier
Faculty, 

Student Publications Manager

“The Blazer 
Student 
Store”



53

Celebrating Excellence

Brookhaven College
DALLAS COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

2012 NISOD
Excellence Award Recipient

Rebekah rios-harris
professor of english
Program coordinator
Cedar Valley College

Professor Rios-Harris has been teaching Developmental Writing 
and English for the DCCCD for almost twenty years and is 
Coordinator for the Developmental Writing and English Depart-
ments at Cedar Valley College. She is also an adjunct instructor 
at Dallas Baptist University and teaches at a home-school co-op. 
Rios-Harris is also a Dallas Police volunteer through Victim Relief 
Ministries. She has a BA in English and Secondary Education, an 
M Ed in Educational Administration and an MA in English. She 
takes her calling seriously and has a committed devotion to 
educating people for future leadership. She has a wonderful 
husband and four children of whom she is very proud. 

“I believe that teaching is a calling, not just a job, and I answered 
that call almost twenty years ago with no regrets. My philosophy 
is students first, and I believe in leading by serving them. It is 
such an honor, knowing that I have been blessed with the 
awesome responsibility of educating today's minds for 
tomorrow's challenges, and I will never take that for granted. My 
goal is to always give my very best to students and to the 
institution of which I am a part, changing lives for the better along 
the way. As a teacher I: Take Education And Create Habits that 
Ensure Rewarding Results for Students.”



54

2012 NISOD Excellence Awards

Congratulates the 2012 
NISOD Excellence Award Recipients

Bryan Yansky
Adjunct Associate Professor 

Writing

Nina Legg
Adjunct Associate Professor 

Speech

Kim Taylor
Associate Professor 

Physical Therapy

Russell Moses
Adjunct Professor 

Philosophy

Anne-Marie Schlender
Professor 

ESOL

Dr. Duana Welch
Adjunct Professor 

Psychology

Raymond Gerson
Adjunct Associate Professor 

Human Development

William Morrison
Adjunct Professor 

Electronics

Jim Webb
Professor 

Computer Information  
Technology

Bob Comer
Professor 

Computer Information  
Technology

Dr. Terry Stewart Mouchayleh
Director of Professional  

Development and Evaluations,
Adjunct Professor

English



55

Celebrating Excellence

Virginia
Blue Ridge Community 
College
John Downey, President

Rowan A. Zeiss
Associate Professor, Psychology and 
Mental Health

Germanna Community 
College
David Sam, President

Mark Haines
Coordinator, Counseling Services

Juliette Mersiowsky
Instructional Designer

Season Thomson
Associate Professor, Biology and 
Natural Science

Lord Fairfax Community 
College
Cheryl Thompson-Stacy, President

James Guiliano
Professor, Business

Mountain Empire 
Community College
Scott Hamilton, President

Gary F. Jessee
Associate Professor, Mathematics

Terri L. Lane
Associate Professor, Information 
Systems Technology

Lena L. Whisenhunt
Assistant Professor, Nursing

Northern Virginia 
Community College
Robert Templin, Jr., President

Gillian S. Backus
Associate Professor, Biology

Martin J. Bredeck
Instructor, Mathematics

Patricia R. Daron
Professor, Biology

Steve Drasner
Associate Professor, Information 
Technology

Holly Frost
Assistant Dean, Emergency Medical 
Technology

Robert Loser
Instructional Designer

Cindy Miller
Associate Professor, Biology

Nan Peck
Coordinator, Center for Excellence in 
Teaching and Learning

Sylvia Rortvedt
Associate Director, Learning and 
Technology Resources

Kevin Simons
Instruction and Reference Services 
Librarian

Cheri Lemieux Spiegel
Assistant Professor, English

Ruth Stanton
Dean, Learning and Technology 
Resources

Georgeana Stratton
Assistant Professor, Psychology

Susan P. Thompson
Assistant Dean, Physical Education

Mary Vander Maten
Professor/Assistant Dean, Biology

Karen Walters
Associate Professor, Mathematics

Rong Zhu
Instructional Designer

Rappahannock Community 
College
Elizabeth Crowther, President

Ruth W. Greene
Associate Professor

Southside Virginia 
Community College
John Cavan, President

Karen Fisher
Instructor, Biological Sciences

Leigh Moore
Associate Professor, Associate Degree 
Nursing

Martha Reed
Assistant Professor, Biological Sciences

Southwest Virginia 
Community College
J Mark Estepp, President

Donna Corns
Adjunct Instructor, Radiography/
Clinical Health Care Technology

Raymond C. Eberly
Instructor, Electrical-Electronics 
Program, Center for Workforce, 
Community, and Economic 
Development

Dyan Lester
Instructional Technologist, Distance 
Learning

Susie Mullins
Program Counselor/Professor, 
Student Support Services

Jason Osborne
Instructor, Biology, Math/Natural 
Sciences Division

Janet Rowell
Associate Professor, Business, 
Engineering and Industrial 
Technology

Jerry Stinson
Program Director/Instructor, 
Administration of Justice, Humanities 
Division

Washington
Centralia College
James Walton, President

Kathy Brooks
Instructional Designer

Lisa Carlson
Associate Professor, Environmental 
Science

Jacob Lund
Associate Professor, Civil Engineering

Clover Park Technical 
College
John Walstrum, President

Tula Mollas
Instructor, Developmental English 
and Mathematics

Columbia Basin College
Richard Cummins, President

Kay Lynn Stevens
Assistant Professor, Psychology

Tammy Wend
Assistant Professor, Accounting/
Business

Highline Community 
College
Jack Bermingham, President

Michael Girvin
Faculty, Business

Skagit Valley College
Thomas Keegan, President

Flora Adams
Instructor, Nursing



56

2012 NISOD Excellence Awards

ACHIEVING
EXCELLENCE

THROUGH 
EXCELLENCE

we achieve the 
HIGHEST QUALITY

in all we do.

Texas State Technical College 
is a leader in strengthening 

the competitiveness of Texas 
business and industry by 

building the state’s capacity
to develop the highest

quality workforce.

Texas State Technical College would like
to congratulate and express our appreciation to 
these sixteen extraordinary individuals.

Their efforts everyday are shining examples
of what TSTC is all about.

Jessica A. Ford
TSTC Marshall

Brett Bright
TSTC Marshall

Kathy Bond
TSTC West Texas

Nicki Cone
TSTC West Texas

Casey Jones
TSTC Waco

Carson Pearce
TSTC Waco

Marshal V. Joslin
TSTC Marshall

Dana McElroy
TSTC West Texas

Jan Osburn 
TSTC Waco

Kimberly Pickard
TSTC West Texas

www.tstc.edu

Shawn Weaver
TSTC West Texas

Jo Ann Raymond
TSTC Marshall

Stephen Tanton
TSTC Waco

Sandra (Sandy) Walker
TSTC West Texas

Teri L. Zamora
TSTC Harlingen

Kay Johnson
TSTC West Texas



57

Celebrating Excellence

Washington (cont.)
South Seattle Community 
College
Gary Oertli, President

Doug Clapper
Instructor, Heavy Duty Diesel 

Michael Steffancin
Instructor, Physics

West Virginia
Bridgemont Community 
and Technical College
Beverly Jo Harris, President

Jamie Brunetti
Adjunct Faculty, Workforce 
Development

Kay Cook
Academic Lab Manager

James Fauver
Chief Banner Systems Officer

Pamela Lopez
Assistant Professor/Department 
Chair, General Education

Gene Petry
Adjunct Faculty, English

Rebecca Prokity
Assistant Professor/Program 
Manager, Workforce Development

New River Community and 
Technical College
Ted Spring, President

Michael S. Curry
Assistant Campus Dean

Anita B. Stapleton
Instructor, Allied Health

West Virginia University  
at Parkersburg
Marie Gnage, President

Kathy Frum
Assistant Professor, Nursing

Max Sterrett
Instructor, Multi-Craft Technology

Mikhail Styrt
Instructor, Mathematics

Wisconsin
Gateway Technical College
Bryan Albrecht, President

Kathleen Jerome
Instructor, Horticulture

Vanessa Kramasz
Instructor, Nursing

Thomas Kressin
Instructor, IT Web

Waukesha County 
Technical College
Barbara Prindiville, President

Michelle Bourget
Instructor, EMS

Daniel Noordyk
Instructor, Law Enforcement

Wyoming
Casper College
Walter Nolte, President

Heather Huber
Nurse Educator

Bill Mixer
Instructor, Environmental

Linda Nichols
Associate Registrar

Kristen Robinson
Instructor, Music/Voice

Raymond Steinbacher
Instructor, Statistics

Art Washut
Instructor, Criminal Justice

Eastern Wyoming College
Tom Armstrong, President

Robert Creagar
Instructor, Mathematics and Physics

Andrew Espinoza
Computer Applications

John Hansen
Instructor, English

Northern Wyoming 
Community College 
District
Paul Young, President

Jessica Boynton
Adjunct Faculty, English/Writing 
Center

Chuck Denny
Faculty, English

Josh Michelena
Faculty, Construction Technology



58

2012 NISOD Excellence Awards

One College.
Four Campuses.
Online.

www.minnesota.edu
A member of the Minnesota State 
Colleges and Universities System.  
An equal opportunity educator/employer.

Ramona Caswell         
          

          
          

         
          

      Paul Carney

Congratulations!
Minnesota State Community and Technical College is pleased to be represented 
by Ramona Caswell (Science) and Paul Carney (English) at this year’s NISOD 
Conference. These instructors exemplify the excellence in teaching and college 
leadership that M State values. We are proud of your achievements and grateful 
to have talented colleagues like you on our college team.

Best wishes for a great conference 
from M State administrators 
and your faculty colleagues.



59

Celebrating Excellence

BERMUDA
Bermuda College
Duranda Greene, President

Leonie Dill
Sales and Merchandising Assistant, 
College Bookstore

Teneika Eve
Lecturer, Culinary Arts

CANADA

Alberta
Lethbridge College
Tracy Edwards, President and CEO

Keith Dudley
Instructor, Social Sciences

Fiona Dyer
Manager, Library Services

Medicine Hat College
Ralph Weeks, President and CEO

Sandra Fritz
Instructor, Nursing

Lori Sumners
Instructor, Science/Kinesiology

SAIT Polytechnic
Irene Lewis, President

Marc Bussiere
Instructor, School of Construction

Randy Croft
Instructor, School of Construction

Ali Deriszadeh
Instructor, MacPhail School of Energy

Lori Hanninen
Instructor, School of Health and 
Public Safety

Edward Kaminishi
Instructor, School of Information and 
Communications Technologies

Brad Kingdon
Instructor, School of Manufacturing 
and Automation

Moira MacLoughlin
Faculty Development Team Lead, 
Centre for Instructional Technology 
and Development

Don Mason
Instructor

Peggy Noble
Instructor, School of Business

Jona Way
Instructor, School of Hospitality and 
Tourism

Elena Zhukova
Instructor, Centre for Academic 
Learner Services

British Columbia
Camosun College
Kathryn Laurin, President

Ada Barker
Faculty, Dental Hygiene

Robin Fast
Program Leader, Community, Family, 
and Child Studies

Renate Gibbs
Team Leader, Nursing

Eileen Green
Faculty, Nursing

Carly Hall
Chair, Continuing Care

Debbie Henson
Administrative Officer, School of 
Health and Human Services

Martha McAlister
Faculty, Community, Family, and 
Child Studies

Maureen Niwa
Chair, English Department

Dianne Perry
Faculty, Nursing

Franklyn Roy
Program Assistant, School of Access

Peggy Tilley
Chair, Mathematics Department

Marlene Welsh
Associate Chair, Nursing

North Island College
Jan Lindsay, President

Roger Albert
Instructor, Humanities and Social 
Sciences

Laurie Bird
Department Chair, Practical 
Nursing/Health Care Assistant

Ken Jackson
Instructor, Adult Basic Education/ 
Mathematics

Laura Johnston
Aboriginal Education Advisor

Betty Tate
Department Chair, Bachelor of 
Science Nursing

North Island College 
congratulates our recipients 
of the 2012 NISOD Awards 
and salutes them for their 
outstanding contribution 
to NIC student success. 

Congratulations!Congratulations!
 W

W
W

.N
I

C
.B

C
.C

A

From left to right: 

Roger Albert, Instructor, Sociology  |  Laura Johnston, Aboriginal 
Education Advisor and Instructor, English  |  Betty Tate, Instructor, 
Registered Nurse Program  |  Laurie Bird, Instructor, Practical Nursing 
Program  |  Ken Jackson, Instructor, Mathematics

V A N C O U V E R  I S L A N D 

B R I T I S H  C O L U M B I A ,  C A N A D A



60

2012 NISOD Excellence Awards

2012 NISOD  
EXCELLENCE 
AWARD

SAIT POLYTECHNIC PROUDLY CONGRATULATES ITS EXCELLENT 
FACULTY FOR THEIR OUTSTANDING CONTRIBUTIONS TO SAIT  
AND THE STUDENTS.

Ali Deriszadeh
MacPhail School of Energy

Jona Way 
School of Hospitality  
and Tourism

Peggy Noble
School of Business

Donald Mason
School of Transportation

Marc Bussiere
School of Construction

Brad Kingdon
School of Manufacturing 
and Automation

Lori Hanninen
School of Health and  
Public Safety

Randy Croft  
School of Construction

Edward Kaminishi
School of Information  
and Communications  
Technologies

Moira MacLoughlin
Centre for Instructional  
Technology and  
Development

Elena Zhukova
Centre for Academic 
Learner Services

sait.ca

SAIT POLYTECHNIC

S2012-03-00335-Nisod Awards ad.indd   1 12-03-23   12:57 PM



61

Celebrating Excellence

British Columbia (cont.)
Selkirk College
Angus Graeme, President and CEO

Wendy Anderson
Instructor, Resort and Hotel 
Management

Tom Babott
Instructor, Electrical Foundation/ 
Electrical Apprentice

Carol Chernenkoff
Duplicating Centre Operator

Cindy Gustafson
Instructor, Adult Basic Education

Vi Kalesnikoff
Dean, Community, Corporate, and 
International Development

Nadya Sofonoff
Disability Services Assistant

Kate Tognotti
Dean, Instruction

Robin Trudel
Instructor, Selkirk International

Glynn Woodburn
Coordinator, Disability Services

Ontario
Algonquin College
Robert Gillett, President

Rick Briginshaw
Professor/Coordinator, Green 
Architecture Program

Jason Machinski
Professor, Photography

Helena Merriam
Professor, Library and Information 
Technician Program

Steve Price
Professor, Cook/Culinary 
Management

Gerald Samson
Coordinator, Building Services

Noni Stukel
Professor/Coordinator, Business 
Administration, Marketing

David Thibodeau
Professor, Mechanical Engineering 
Technology/Coordinator, Applied 
Research

Sylvia Wieser-Picciano
Online Facilitator, Psychology

Centennial College
Ann Buller, President and CEO

Chet Singh
Faculty

Confederation College
Jim Madder, President

Judy Barton
Professor

Michael Dorval
Architectural/Engineering Technician

Lynda McKeown
Instructor

Gail Murdock
Dean, School of Business, Hospitality, 
and Media Arts

Sheridan College
Jeff Zabudsky, President/CEO

Golnaz Golnaraghi
Professor, Marketing/Creativity

Scott Hadley
Program Coordinator/Professor, 
Business Process Management

Amanda Maknyik
Professor

Sally Mitzel
Program Coordinator/Professor, 
Accounting

Janet Shuh
Professor

Marcie Theoret
Program Coordinator/Professor, 
Marketing



62

2012 NISOD Excellence Awards

Wharton County Junior CollegeW
C CJ wcjc.edu • 1-800-561-WCJC (9252)

Wharton •  Sugar Land •  Richmond • Bay City

Congratulations!

We are extraordinarily proud 
of your honor as 

2012 NISOD Excellence Award recipients. 
Your teaching and leadership excellence  

engage our students and inspire them 
to greater levels of success.

Dawn Aldana
Instructor, Psychology

Phyllis Appling
Instructor, Developmental English/Reading

Peggy Fitt
Instructor, Kinesiology

 
Ava Humme
Instructor, English

Daryl Maretka
Director, Fire Academy Program

Kim Raun
Department Head, Biology

Betty Salas
Director, Physical Therapist Assistant Program

Mushira Shamsi
Instructor, Education and Early Childhood

The world’s best in higher education!



63

Celebrating Excellence

Alamo Colleges..............................................41
Albany Technical College.................................9
Algonquin College.........................................61
Allegany College of Maryland........................22
	 Congratulatory Ad.......................................12
Allen County Community College.................16
Anne Arundel Community College................22
	 Congratulatory Ad.......................................25
Arizona Western College..................................2
Arkansas State University-Newport..................3
Ashland Community and Technical  

College.......................................................16
Atlanta Technical College.................................9
Austin Community College............................41
	 Congratulatory Ad.......................................54
Bainbridge College...........................................9
Baltimore City Community College...............22
Barton Community College...........................16
Baton Rouge Community College..................20
Bergen Community College...........................31
Bermuda College............................................59
Bevill State Community College......................2
Big Sandy Community and Technical  

College.......................................................18
Blinn College.................................................41
	 Congratulatory Ad.......................................44
Blue Ridge Community College.....................55
Bowling Green Technical College...................18
Bossier Parish Community College................20
Brazosport College.........................................41
Bridgemont Community & Technical  

College.......................................................57
Bristol Community College...........................24
	 Congratulatory Ad.......................................32
Brookhaven College.......................................41
	 Congratulatory Ad.......................................53
Broward College...............................................6
Bunker Hill Community College...................24
	 Congratulatory Ad.......................................19
Butler Community College............................16
	 Congratulatory Ad.......................................17
Calhoun Community College..........................2
Camosun College...........................................59
Carteret Community College.........................33
Casper College...............................................57
Cedar Valley College......................................41
	 Congratulatory Ad.......................................53
Centennial College.........................................61
Central Arizona College...................................2
Central Piedmont Community College..........33
Centralia College............................................55
Century College.............................................26
Chattanooga State Community College.........39
Cleveland State Community College..............39
Cloud County Community College...............16
Clover Park Technical College........................55
Clovis Community College............................31
Coastal Bend College.....................................41
Cochise College................................................2
College of Lake County..................................12
	 Congratulatory Ad.......................................14
College of Southern Idaho..............................12
College of Southern Maryland.......................24
College of the Albemarle................................33
College of Western Idaho...............................12
Columbia Basin College.................................55
Columbia State Community College..............39

Index
Columbus State Community College.............35
Community College of Allegheny  

County.......................................................36
	 Congratulatory Ad.......................................28
Community College of Beaver County..........36
	 Congratulatory Ad.......................................28
Community College of Rhode Island.............39
Confederation College...................................61
County College of Morris..............................31
Cowley College..............................................16
Cuyahoga Community College......................35
	 Congratulatory Ad.......................................37
Danville Area Community College.................12
Darton College...............................................12
Davidson County Community College..........33
Del Mar College.............................................41
Delgado Community College.........................20
	 Congratulatory Ad.......................................27
Doña Ana Community College......................31
	 Congratulatory Ad.......................................34
Dyersburg State Community College.............39
East Central Community College...................29
Eastern New Mexico University– 

Roswell.......................................................31
Eastern Wyoming College..............................57
Eastfield College.............................................43
Edison State College.........................................6
El Centro College...........................................43
	 Congratulatory Ad.......................................54
El Paso Community College...........................43
	 Congratulatory Ad.......................................42
Elizabethtown Community and  

Technical College.......................................18
Elgin Community College.............................12
	 Congratulatory Ad.......................................17
Erie Community College...............................31
Estrella Mountain Community College............2
	 Congratulatory Ad.........................................3
Florida Gateway College..................................6
Florida State College at Jacksonville.................6
Forsyth Technical Community College..........33
Frederick Community College.......................24
Gainesville State College................................12
Galveston College..........................................45
Gaston College...............................................33
Gateway Community and Technical  

College.......................................................18
Gateway Technical College.............................57
	 Congratulatory Ad.......................................47
Genesee Community College.........................31
Georgia Military College................................12
Georgia Perimeter College..............................12
Georgia Piedmont Technical College..............12
	 Congratulatory Ad.......................................13
Germanna Community College.....................55
Greenville Technical College...........................39
	 Congratulatory Ad.......................................30
Guilford Technical Community College.........33
Gulf Coast State College..................................6
Halifax Community College..........................33
Harford Community College.........................24
	 Congratulatory Ad.......................................32
Harrisburg Area Community College.............36
Hawkeye Community College.......................14
Hazard Community and Technical  

College.......................................................18
Heartland Community College......................12

Henderson Community College.....................18
Highline Community College........................55
Hill College....................................................45
	 Congratulatory Ad.......................................44
Hillsborough Community College...................6
Hopkinsville Community College..................18
Houston Community College........................45
Illinois Central College...................................12
	 Congratulatory Ad.......................................15
Indian River State College................................6
	 Congratulatory Ad.......................................16
Iowa Central Community College..................14
	 Congratulatory Ad.......................................18
Iowa Western Community College.................14
Itawamba Community College.......................29
	 Congratulatory Ad.......................................20
Ivy Tech Community College–Central  

Indiana.......................................................14
	 Congratulatory Ad.......................................15
Ivy Tech Community College–Lafayette.........14
Ivy Tech Community College–Wabash Valley 

Region........................................................14
Jefferson Community and Technical  

College.......................................................18
Johnson County Community College............16
	 Congratulatory Ad.......................................13
Kansas City Kansas Community College........16
Kentucky Community and Technical  

College System...........................................18
Kilgore College...............................................45
Kirkwood Community College......................14
Lake-Sumter Community College....................9
Lamar Institute of Technology........................45
Laredo Community College...........................45
Lee College....................................................45
Lehigh Carbon Community College..............36
Lethbridge College.........................................59
	 Congratulatory Ad.......................................57
Lincoln Land Community College.................12
Lone Star College–CyFair...............................45
Lone Star College–Kingwood.........................45
Lone Star College–Montgomery.....................45
Lone Star College–North Harris.....................45
Lone Star College–Tomball............................45
Long Beach City College..................................4
Lorain County Community College...............35
	 Congratulatory Ad.......................................38
Lord Fairfax Community College...................55
	 Congratulatory Ad.......................................55
Louisiana Delta Community College.............20
	 Congratulatory Ad.........................................7
Luzerne County Community College............36
Macomb Community College........................26
Madisonville Community College..................18
Manchester Community College......................4
	 Congratulatory Ad.........................................6
MassBay Community College........................24
Maysville Community and Technical  

College.......................................................18
McHenry County College..............................12
	 Congratulatory Ad.......................................26
McLennan Community College.....................45
Medicine Hat College....................................59
	 Congratulatory Ad.......................................57
Metropolitan Community College.................29
Miami Dade College........................................9



64

2012 NISOD Excellence Awards

	 Congratulatory Ad.........................................8
Mid-Plains Community College.....................29
Mid-South Community College.......................3
Middlesex Community College......................24
	 Congratulatory Ad.......................................23
Midland College............................................45
	 Congratulatory Ad.......................................48
Midlands Technical College............................39
Minnesota State Community and Technical 

College.......................................................26
	 Congratulatory Ad.......................................58
Mississippi Gulf Coast Community College...29
	 Congratulatory Ad.......................................44
Modesto Junior College....................................4
Monroe Community College.........................31
	 Congratulatory Ad.......................................41
Montana State University-Great Falls  

College of Technology................................29
Montgomery College.....................................24
	 Congratulatory Ad.......................................35
Montgomery County Community College....36
Moraine Valley Community College..............12
	 Congratulatory Ad.......................................22
Morton College..............................................14
	 Congratulatory Ad.......................................14
Motlow State Community College.................39
Mountain Empire Community College..........55
Nash Community College..............................33
	 Congratulatory Ad.......................................27
National Park Community College..................3
Naugatuck Valley Community College.............4
Neosho County Community College.............16
New Mexico Junior College...........................31
New Mexico State University-Alamogordo.....31
	 Congratulatory Ad.......................................39
New River Community and Technical  

College.......................................................57
Normandale Community College..................26
North Arkansas College....................................3
North Central Missouri College.....................29
North Hennepin Community College...........26
North Island College......................................59
	 Congratulatory Ad.......................................59
North Lake College........................................45
	 Congratulatory Ad.......................................52
North Shore Community College..................24
Northeast Lakeview College...........................45
Northeast State Community College..............39
Northern Essex Community College..............24
	 Congratulatory Ad.......................................33
Northern Oklahoma College..........................36
	 Congratulatory Ad.........................................5
Northern Virginia Community College..........55
Northern Wyoming Community College 

District.......................................................57
NorthWest Arkansas Community College........3
Northwest Vista College.................................45
Northwestern Connecticut Community  

College.........................................................6
	 Congratulatory Ad.........................................3
Northwestern Michigan College.....................26
Norwalk Community College..........................6
	 Congratulatory Ad.........................................4
Oklahoma City Community College.............36
	 Congratulatory Ad.......................................21
Oklahoma State University Institute of 

Technology–Okmulgee..............................36
Oklahoma State University–Oklahoma  

City............................................................36

Owensboro Community and Technical  
College.......................................................18

Ozarks Technical Community College...........29
Palm Beach State College.................................9
	 Congratulatory Ad.........................................7
Palo Alto College............................................46
Parkland College............................................14
Pasco-Hernando Community College..............9
Pellissippi State Community College..............41
Pensacola State College.....................................9
Phoenix College...............................................3
Piedmont Technical College...........................39
Pikes Peak Community College........................4
Pima Community College................................3
Polk State College............................................9
Portland Community College........................36
Pulaski Technical College.................................4
Quinsigamond Community College..............24
Ranger College...............................................46
Rappahannock Community College..............55
Richland College............................................46
Riverland Community College.......................26
Roane State Community College...................41
Rochester Community and Technical  

College.......................................................29
	 Congratulatory Ad.......................................27
Rockingham Community College..................35
Sacramento City College..................................4
SAIT Polytechnic...........................................59
	 Congratulatory Ad.......................................60
Salt Lake Community College........................52
	 Congratulatory Ad.......................................49
San Antonio College......................................46
San Jacinto College District............................46
	 Congratulatory Ad.......................................51
Santa Fe Community College.........................31
Santa Rosa Junior College................................4
Schoolcraft College........................................26
	 Congratulatory Ad.......................................30
Scottsdale Community College........................3
Selkirk College...............................................61
Seminole State College of Florida.....................9
Seward County Community College/Area 

Technical School........................................16
Shelton State Community College...................2
Sheridan College............................................61
Sinclair Community College..........................35
	 Congratulatory Ad.......................................38
Skagit Valley College......................................55
Snead State Community College......................2
Somerset Community College........................20
South Florida Community College..................9
South Georgia College...................................12
South Louisiana Community College.............22
South Mountain Community College..............3
South Seattle Community College.................57
South Texas College.......................................50
Southeast Kentucky Community and  

Technical College.......................................20
Southeastern Community College..................35
Southern Maine Community College.............22
Southern University at Shreveport..................22
Southside Virginia Community College.........55
Southwest Texas Junior College......................50
Southwest Virginia Community College........55
Southwestern Community College District......4
Sowela Technical Community College............22
St. Clair County Community College............26
St. Louis Community College........................29
	 Congratulatory Ad.......................................40

St. Petersburg College.......................................9
	 Congratulatory Ad.......................................10
St. Philip’s College..........................................50
Stanly Community College............................35
State College of Florida, Manatee-Sarasota.......9
	 Congratulatory Ad.......................................13
Sussex County Community College...............31
	 Congratulatory Ad.......................................31
Tallahassee Community College.......................9
	 Congratulatory Ad.......................................11
Tarrant County College District.....................50
Technical College of the Lowcountry.............39
Temple College..............................................50
	 Congratulatory Ad.......................................48
Texarkana College..........................................50
Texas State Technical College System.............50
	 Congratulatory Ad.......................................56
Three Rivers Community College..................29
Treasure Valley Community College...............36
Triton College................................................14
Truckee Meadows Community College..........29
	 Congratulatory Ad.......................................21
Tyler Junior College.......................................50
	 Congratulatory Ad.......................................43
Union County College...................................31
University of Arkansas Community College  

at Batesville..................................................4
University of Arkansas Community College  

at Hope........................................................4
University of Arkansas Community College  

at Morrilton.................................................4
	 Congratulatory Ad.........................................2
University of Montana–Helena College of 

Technology.................................................29
University of Texas at Brownsville/Texas 

Southmost College.....................................52
Valencia College...............................................9
Vance-Granville Community College.............35
	 Congratulatory Ad.......................................46
Vernon College..............................................52
	 Congratulatory Ad.......................................47
Wallace State Community College...................2
Waubonsee Community College....................14
Waukesha County Technical College..............57
	 Congratulatory Ad.......................................47
Wayne County Community College  

District.......................................................26
Weatherford College......................................52
West Hills Community College........................4
West Kentucky Community and Technical 

College.......................................................20
West Virginia University at Parkersburg.........57
Westchester Community College...................31
Western Iowa Tech Community College........16
Western Nebraska Community College..........29
Westmoreland County Community College..36
	 Congratulatory Ad.......................................29
Wharton County Junior College....................52
	 Congratulatory Ad.......................................62
Yavapai College................................................3
York Technical College...................................39
Zane State College.........................................36
	 Congratulatory Ad.......................................36


